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G EN ERAL NOTES . 17. PROVIDE TAPES, GASKETS OR SEALANTS TO PROVIDE SEPARATION BETWEEN

FINISH SCHEDULE DISSIMILAR METALS (TYP.)

1. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING 18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT DIG-SAFE PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL
ROOM | ROOM FLOORS BASE WALLS CEILING COMMENTS CODE (780 CMR 9TH EDITION), STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING REGULATIONS AND EXCAVATIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THAT ALL UNDERGROUND
NO. NAME MATERIAL FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH | HEIGHT THE MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BARRIERS REGULATIONS (521 SERVICES ARE IDENTIFIED AND LOCATED PROPERLY AT THE JOB SITE. THE
BO1 | STORAGE CONC. VCT BRICK/GYP. VINYL | BRICK/GYP. PAINT | GYP. PAINT | 8-0" CMR) AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA). CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES AND COSTS FOR AN
B02 | ELEV. MACH. ROOM CONC. VCT GYP. VINYL | GYP. PAINT | GYP. PAINT | 8-0" INDEPENDENT COMPANY TO IDENTIFY AND LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
101 STORAGE WOOD VCT GYP./PLASTER | VINYL | GYP./PLASTER | PAINT | ACT 9-0" 2. ACEESS NTO ARZAS OTHER THAN DESIGRATED N A CONTRACT ON THE OWNER'S PROPERTY PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING OR EXCAVATIONS.

: : - DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE AREAS ADJACENT TO THE
201 STORAGE WOOD VCT BRICK/CMU VINYL | BRICK/CMU PAINT EXIST. EXPOSED PROJECT AREA WILL REMAIN OCCUPIED. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES TO THOSE AREAS MUST REMAIN

1. ALL AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PAINT SHALL MEAN WALLS, CEILINGS, DOORS, OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
WINDOWS, TRIM, RAILINGS, ETC. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY THE TOWN OF

ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT
GROTON

4. USE OF THE OWNER'S DUMPSTERS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS OFF-SITE AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS PRESCOTT SCHOOL
REGULATIONS. DEMOLITION MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
ON A DAILY BASIS.

6. ALL UTILITY SHUTDOWNS SHALL BE COORDINATED IN ADVANCE WITH THE
OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

OWNER:
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD CUT ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR TOWN OF GROTON
AND CEILING AS CLOSE AS PRACTICALLY POSSIBLE TO EXISTING WALLS AND 145 MAIN STREET

ADJACENT PENETRATIONS. CORED HOLES AND PENETRATIONS SHALL BE NO GROTON, MA 01450

MORE THAN 1" DIAMETER GREATER THAN THE PIPE OR CONDUIT THAT IS TO
PASS THROUGH THE HOLE. CORES 2" AND LESS SHALL BE DONE BY THE

SUBCONTRACTORS. CORES GREATER THAN 2" SHALL BE DONE BY THE ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR.
& HELENE -KARL
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BROOM CLEAN THE PROJECT AREA AT THE END OF Architects. Inc.
EACH WORK DAY AND MAINTAIN AREAS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT IN A . '
CLEAN AND UNOBSTRUCTED MA'\INER 61 SK}/ﬂGIdS Drlve, Groton/ Massachusetts 01450

9. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY IN THE PROJECT AREA.

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SHORE AND STABILIZE THE EXISTING SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
BUILDING STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C

MILLBURY, MA 01527

11. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CUTTING, CAPPING AND/OR VALVING OF THE RESPECTIVE SERVICES TO MAKE

THE PROJECT AREA SAFE DURING DEMOLITION. ALL TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
SHUTDOWNS FOR ESTABLISHING THE NECESSARY CROSS CONNECTIONS OR JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
TIE-INS SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT IN ggg‘SJEESPYO“,‘ST@’;ETENG'NEER'NG' INC.
ADVANCE. SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ROCKLAND, MA 02370
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
12. ALL WORK IS "NEW" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
13. DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN FROM FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725

BOSTON, MA 02109

14. ALL WORK IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED. OTHERWISE, WORK IS TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR GENERALLY ACCEPTED INDUSTRY
STANDARDS, METHODS AND PROCEDURES.

15. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING EXISTING AREAS
IMPACTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION.

16. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE

TREATED.
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1. ADDITIONAL REINFORCING BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN

100 SQ. INCHES & LESS THAN 12" IN ANY DIRECTION.
2. OPENINGS GREATER THAN 100 SQ. INCHES SHALL BE REINFORCED AS SHOWN.
3. PROVIDE TYP. CONT. BOND BEAMS AT THE TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL.

ELEVATION CMU WALL

6 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BASE OF WALL DETAILS AND CONNECTIONS (TYP.)

NOTES:

1. LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM END BEARING OF 8".

2. SEE CMU LINTELS SCHEDULE ABOVE FOR DIMENSION
AND REINFORCING.

14

REINFORCED CMU LINTELS
FOR MASONRY WALLS

REINFORCED MASONRY

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

F1

F2

F3

F4
F5

F6

F7

F8
F9

F10
F11

F12

F13

CONCRETE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 530)" AND THE "SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY
STRUCTURES (ACI 530.1)".

MASONRY BLOCK WALLS ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE GROUTED AND REINFORCED
AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: ALL 8" WALLS #5@24" VERTICAL, 9GA. LADDER TYPE
@ 16" HORIZ. AND W/ GROUTED BOND BEAMS AS SHOWN W/ 2-#5 CONT.

REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60.
REINF. BAR LAP SHALL BE 31" FOR #5. LAP FOR HORIZONTAL LADDER TYPE REINF. SHALL BE 12".
PROVIDE DOWELS TO MATCH VERT. REINF.

MASONRY BLOCK SHALL BE TYPE NORMAL WEIGHT AND HAVE A NET COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 1900 PSI MINIMUM.

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S WITH 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1800 PSI.
GROUT SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI.

PROVIDE 2#5 ADDITIONAL VERTICAL BARS AT CORNER OF WALLS AND AT OPENINGS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

MASONRY ERECTION SHALL HAVE FULL INSPECTION.

CONTROL JOINT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL INTERIOR MASONRY PARTITION AND
BEARING/EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTION. INTERRUPT HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AT CONTROL JOINT.

PROVIDE TOP AND BOTTOM ANCHORAGE FOR INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING MASONRY WALLS.
FOR MASONRY WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

1. U.L. DESIGN NUMBERS REFER TO THE
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES FIRE RESISTANCE
DIRECTORY - LATEST EDITION (TYP.)

2. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE FIRESTOP
SEALANTS AT HEAD, SILL, THROUGH
PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS AND JUNCTURES WITH
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS (TYP.)

3. NON-RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE SEALANTS
AT THE HEAD, SILL, THROUGH PENETRATIONS,
OPENINGS AND JUNCTURES WITH DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS (TYP.)

4. SUBSTITUTE 5/8" MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD FOR 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD IN SHOWERS
(TYP.)

5. SUBSTITUTE 5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD FOR 5/8' GYPSUM BOARD IN WAREHOUSE
SPACES, SHOPS, ETC. (TYP.)

6. LINE OF "STRUCTURE" SHOWN ON PARTITION
TYPES IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND DOES NOT
INDICATE EXACT CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS.
OFFSET PARTITION CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY
TO EXTEND WALL TO DECK ABOVE AND SEAL AS
SHOWN (TYP.)

7. PROVIDE DEFLECTION TRACKS OR CLIPS FOR
ALL PARTITIONS ABUTTING STRUCTURE ABOVE
(TYP.)

8. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE PREPED, PRIMED
AND PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
09 90 10 (TYP.)

9. FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS
AND SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL HAVE PERMANENT
STENCILING LOCATED ABOVE ACCESSIBLE
CEILINGS. STENCILING SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN
15 FEET OF ENDS OF WALLS AND AT INTERVALS OF
NOT MORE THAN 30 FEET. STENCILING SHALL BE 3"
HIGH AND READ "FIRE WALL", "FIRE BARRIER", "FIRE
PARTITION" OR "SMOKE BARRIER" (TYP.)

PARTITION NUMBER
SUFFIX NUMBER
SAB INDICATION

WALL HEIGHT A.F.F.

PLYWOOD BEHIND
GWB

00’

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

PARTITION TYPES

DRAWING NO.

A-003




e ———— |

NEW BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

)

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" AP = 1

0 5 10 15 FEET

)

NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN

2

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

0 5 10

15 FEET

B

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

IANAN|

N

=SS |o|o

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

NEW BASEMENT AND
FIRST FLOOR PLANS

DRAWING NO.

A-101




TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
@ e e — — A-103 — e e e e —— el e e e — A-103 SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
4 4 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C

MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

|

|

|
A | JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
A : CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.

|

I

|

379 LIBERTY STREET
ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

S I / | ) -7 SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
) . 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

) = g : 0
Y STAMP
(o]
A,/ @)
U o O
—
@ NEW SECOND FLOOR PLAN @ NEW ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" 1 i I SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
0 5 10 15 FEET 0 5 10 15 FEET
@ @ REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:

NEW SECOND FLOOR
AND ROOF PLANS

DRAWING NO.

A-102




14'_9"
7'_0" 7'_0" 7'_0"
” g
SERRRRLLRLLLLKKKS — LHKHIHAIAIHAKAL KKK, TOWN OF
= /o /o
SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE /i T M S /i T M S GROTON
——  EXTINGUISHER CABINET 0 > I
M | AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER P -J//‘\
(TYP.) - 4-3‘ | > q 3‘ |
( \ ( \ PRESCOTT SCHOOL
\ ]| \ 1
N\, ‘4'3 N\, ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
\ \\ \ \\
N ELEVATOR N \ N\ \
\ MACHINE \ \ o = \ \ O
ROOM : \ s TORAGE : \ s
= STORAGE 09 > \. ELEVATOR A-401 - = B STORAGE > L \. ELEVATOR A-401 = OWNER:
BO1 B02 ’ \ \ v o 101 ’ \ \ v o TOWN OF GROTON
\ AN \ AN 145 MAIN STREET
N \\ N AN GROTON, MA 01450
\
[ = \\\ \\\
\\ \ H 1]
\ / ARCHITECT:
& RN
I // .
A | | & HELENE - KARL
| e g _
_ | V AL il - = Architects, Inc.
— |
' m— V. /l I | — 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
/ MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
— 2'-0"x2'-0"x1'-6" DEEP 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
| ELEVATOR SUMP - SEE  / MILLBURY, MA 01527
DET. 3/A-401 (TYP.)
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
_ 379 LIBERTY STREET
ROCKLAND, MA 02370
- ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"  FFFFL__| | @ SCALE:1/2"=1-0"  FFFFL__ | |
0 1 2 4 FEET 0 1 2 4 FEET
w >
m o
o 2
7'_0" E m
B|2)p 3|1
< <
EXISTING ROOF DRAIN TO
R e pie
‘ ‘
T il .
_ \
7 \\
i N r
\ \, STAMP
\\\ \\ i
\\ \\
\
\\\ ; LT Z A-401
STORAGE = \ \ ] = EXISTING ROOF HATCH TO ~ ' OED v
s > " ELEVATOR A-401 - = REMAIN (TYP.) A e
201 < VA
/ \ A-501
/ \ BELOW A ‘ ' \V
/ \ A-501
/ \ ROOF
PITCH
DOWN
e}
LLl '
A 3|5
<
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: .
FULLY ADHERED EPDM MEMBRANE, COVER 3| 5
BOARD, TAPERED INSUL. TWO LAYERS 3" FLAT p
INSUL., ROOF AIR BARRIER, THERMAL BOARD
AND 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF DECK (TYP.)
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
EXISTING CHIMNEY BRICK TO REMAIN (TYP.) -
| DATE 1/11/23
- SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
@ NEW ENLARGED SECOND FLOOR PLAN @ NEW ENLARGED ROOF PLAN SUILDING.
SCALE:1/2"=1-0"  FTTTL_ I 1 SCALE:1/2"=1-0" 7Tl I 1 SHEET TITLE:
% % NEW ENLARGED
FLOOR PLANS
DRAWING NO.




03 30 00 - 5'-0"x5'-0" CONC.
EQUIPMENT FOR ELEC.
TRANSFORMER -
CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE EXACT SIZE
WITH APPROVED
TRANSFORMER - SEE DETAIL
3/A-104 (TYP.)

05 50 00 - 8" DIA. BOLLARD - A
SEE DETAIL 2/A-104 (4 TYP.)

PATCH EXIST. LANDSCAPED
AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING
DISTURBED BY
INSTALLATION OF
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC

APPROX. LOCATION OF
SERVICE - CONTRACTOR

LOCATION (TYP.)

05 50 00 - 8" DIA.
BOLLARD - SEE DETAIL
2/A-104 (2 TYP.)

SERVICE (TYP.)

PATCH EXIST. ASPHALT
PAVED AREAS TO MATCH
EXISTING DISTURBED BY
INSTALLATION OF
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
SERVICE (TYP.)

EXIST. UNDERGROUND GAS

SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT X

SITEWORK PLAN

1 SCALE: 1" = 20' 11
0

20

40 60 FEET

05 50 00 - BOLLARD SLEEVE

(TYP.)

4'-0" TYP.

05 50 00 - 8" DIA. STEEL
BOLLARD, FILL CORE WITH
CONC. AND PROVIDE
ROUNDED TOP (TYP.)

03 30 00 - 2'-6" DIA. x 4'-0"
DEEP CONC. FOOTING (TYP.)

4'-0" MIN.

===
4 7“‘7“‘7‘
\ ==z
e “‘ “‘ ‘
. T

A= =ll=

q“] : “‘ “‘ ‘
) -

®
Y

g = =

Ll Ll L

Il
TI=AT:

05 50 00 - 2" DIA. x 4" LONG
STEEL STUDS WELDED TO
BOLLARD, PROVIDE 4 PER
BOLLARD (TYP.)

2!_6"

g
< " .
2 " 4 L AL 11

— (
(N e e e e e
e e e e e e e

R BOLLARD DETAIL

@ TYPICAL EXTERIO

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

0

1

g T m—

2 3 4 FEET

1'-0" TYP.

8" TYP.

3

03 30 00 - CONC. EQUIPMENT
PAD WITH #5 AT 12" EACH
WAY (TYP.)

CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

|
0

|
2 FEET

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
SITEWORK
LAYOUT AND
DETAILS

DRAWING NO.

A-104




CEILING CONSTRUCTION:

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (PAINTED),
7/8" FURRING CHANNELS AT 16"
0.C., 1 1/2" COLD ROLLED
CHANNELS AT 16" O.C.
SUSPENDED FROM EXIST.

CEILING CONSTRUCTION:

5/8" FIRECODE CORE GYPSUM
(PAINTED), RESILIENT CHANNELS,
THREE LAYERS 5/8" FIRECODE
CORE GYPSUM BOARD, DRYWALL
SUSPENSION SYSTEM - 2 HOUR
FIRE RATED BASED ON UL DESIGN
K504 (TYP.)

STRUCTURE ABOVE (TYP.)

—— SUSPENDED ACT CEILING
SYSTEM (TYP.)

/]

[ ]
0

e ———— |

e

NEW BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

)

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" AP = 1

15 FEET

0 5

NEW FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y 1y I |

STAMP

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

DATE 1/11/23

SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"

DRAWN BY MTV

CHECKED BY GKY

PROJECT NO. 22009

BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:
NEW BASEMENT AND

FIRST FLOOR
REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS
DRAWING NO.

A-201




08 91 00 - ALUM. LOUVER WITH
INSECT SCREEN (TYP.)

PANEL JOINT LOCATIONS
(TYP.)

AREA OF WORK ——

07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT

PANEL SIDING (TYP.)

!

e

——— ————
= = — J
| ﬂ ‘TFT*T‘T\ Lj
[ § =y I L
\ = L
| === \ s
| ‘}b¢77\4‘ | 1
\ I \
| H |
I
\ \ \
e e L::::::::Etjt%::%:::iﬁ{ 777777777 [ —L*JL—JLAL

SOUTHEAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I |

0 5 10 15 FEET

07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT
PANEL SIDING (TYP.)

AREA OF WORK

PANEL JOINT LOCATIONS
(TYP.)

I
[
1
L:'_j
iE 11
T t
= t
BE -
7 [ i [ | / \ |
ﬁ_ N s
- 1 1 1 11
L o [ o
‘ et r
\ = -
| ) ==l I -
: ot I
} (] Il -
| ] Il -
| ] ([
L e e o ________ _

SOUTHWEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I |

0 5 10 15 FEET

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
DRAWING NO.

A-301




ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0512 00 - W8x18 HOIST BEAM ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

FULLY ADHERED EPDM MEMBRANE, COVER BEARING ON 8" NOM. CMU BOND FULLY ADHERED EPDM MEMBRANE, COVER
BOARD, TAPERED INSUL. TWO LAYERS 3" FLAT BEAM EACH END OF ELEVATOR BOARD, TAPERED INSUL. TWO LAYERS 3" FLAT
INSUL., ROOF AIR BARRIER, THERMAL BOARD SHAFT (TYP.) INSUL., ROOF AIR BARRIER, THERMAL BOARD
AND 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF DECK (TYP.) AND 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF DECK (TYP.)
(AN Oy ( IR (AN | _ | ( VAR
A-501 i i i A-501 A-501 i  |em— = i A-502
e — R . |
: : iR —— LT e |
| /l l\ 2 /' I 1 |l : 2 = }

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
FIBER-CEMENT SIDING PANELS, 1" DEEP GALV.
VERT. Z-FURRING, 4" DEEP FIBERGLASS
Z-GIRTS, 4" MINERAL WOOL CAVITY INSUL., AIR
BARRIER, 8" NOM. CMU ELEVATOR SHAFT
(TYP.)

3 I
. = ; | = \ ,
;  ?  | : 08 91 00 - ALUM. LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN TOWN O F

L /30 (TYP.)

A-502 GROTON
EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
FIBER-CEMENT SIDING PANELS, 1" DEEP GALV.
VERT. Z-FURRING, 4" DEEP FIBERGLASS

Z-GIRTS, 4" MINERAL WOOL CAVITY INSUL., AIR
BARRIER, 8" NOM. CMU ELEVATOR SHAFT PRESCOTT SCHOOL
/2

| : - = S;’E-D (TYP.) ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
2 i = EXIST. ROOF
. %/ s o . — EXIST. ROOF/CEILING SYSTEM TO REMAIN
; AR Al (TYP.) OWNER:
e - =) I

X TOWN OF GROTON
-7 ' A-503

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU ELEVATOR SHAFT
(TYP.)

!
|
o | < 145 MAIN STREET
. : GROTON, MA 01450
I B
J

PARTIAL ELEVATOR SECTION ARCHITECT:
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"  FFFFL__| i f A#AHELENE - KARL

o s reer V ‘ Architects, Inc.

61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

7'-4" M.O.
9'-2 3/4" V.I.F.

- 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU ELEVATOR SHAFT MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

" (TYP.) SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
2-0" EA. WAY 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C

j MILLBURY, MA 01527
A503 N\omom = %

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL

(TYP.) 379 LIBERTY STREET
ROCKLAND, MA 02370

|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|

N
/

A

——— 033000 - (2) #5 TIES (TYP.) . | ,;  __ e D

—_———————_———

|
|
|
N L

:
) :)
S
@
|
|
l
39'-4" SHAFT CMU HEIGHT

1 I_Oll

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

1 l_6"

1 I_OII

(

M03 30 00 - (4) #5 EACH WAY |
TOP AND BOTTOM (TYP.) |

|

|

(

@ ELEVATOR SUMP PIT DETAIL -

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" A-503

0 1 2 3 4 FEET V ‘ -
: 09 51 01 - SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM (TYP.)

12'-10" V.L.F.

7'-4" M.O.

\\
|
|
i
|

2
<

CEILING CONSTRUCTION:

5/8" FIRECODE CORE GYPSUM (PAINTED),
RESILIENT CHANNELS, THREE LAYERS 5/8"
FIRECODE CORE GYPSUM BOARD, DRYWALL
SUSPENSION SYSTEM - 2 HOUR FIRE RATED
BASED ON UL DESIGN K504 (TYP.)

A-503 \do—meeo , -
| k | , A-903 1ST FLOOR
=gy — e T ;
| : | | | N - EXIST. FLOOR/CEILING SYSTEM TO REMAIN
L ——— - S - (TYP.)
A-503 \,'—- I o STAMP
I | ..
|
i
|
l\

A-503

) 1
|
10-6" V.L.F

T o 0
= , A
I | - A-502
~
A5O3 -m-- Hy
| |
| | i BASEMENT
R Y | ~ T 1 §
I A I IR
| . J
07 14 00 - DASHED LINE S~ ;:--'I——’ :
INDICATES INSTALL | J ] I
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE 11 I - REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION
ON INTERIOR SURFACE OF Il Il 5
ELEVATOR PIT AND SUMP | | o
PIT (TYP.) : =: DATE 1/11/23
I\ (o SCALE 1/2" = 10"
s: ] ] : It DRAWN BY MTV
1 o | A 0 ELEVATOR PIT CHECKED BY GKY
R N PROJECT NO. 22009
- | = 2'-0"x2"-0"x1"-6" DEEP
*********** ELEVATOR SUMP - SEE BUILDING:
L ) DET. 3/A-401 (TYP.)
SHEET TITLE:
ELEVATOR SECTIONS
1 SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"  FFFFi___f i
0 1 2 4 FEET
DRAWING NO.

A-401




07 53 23 - 2x10 P.T. BLOCKING EXISTING BRICK MASONRY

CUT TO FIT (TYP.) WALL TO REMAIN (TYP.) -
07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING 07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING INSTALL COUNTERFLASHING
STRIP WITH 2" PLATE STRIP WITH 2" PLATE IN MASONRY REGLET (TYP.)
FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) g?u isTg,élsz(sng.) BLOCKING 07 90 00 - SEALANT AND
07 62 00 - ALUM. ROOF FASCIA 07 53 23 - FULLY ADHERED 07 53 23 - FULLY ADHERED ' BACKER ROD AFTER
(TYP)) " - EPDM MEMBRANE (TYP.) EPDM MEMBRANE (TYP.) gﬁ :‘T3 EO?T'Y1F£4) STEEL BENT FLASHING IS INSTALLED (TYP.)
- 07 53 23 - COVER BOARD 07 53 23 - COVER BOARD ' 07 60 00 - ALUM. FLASHING
& (TYP) (TYP.) ?T7Y5F§s)23 - EPDM FLASHING (TYP.)
© 772‘ i 07 53 23 - TAPERED INSUL. 07 53 23 - TAPERED INSUL. o 53‘ 25 - EPOM EASTENING 07 53 23 - TERMINATION BAR
e TYP. TYP. - TYP.
07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER —— (TYP.) (TYP.) - STRIP WITH 2" PLATE :)7 53)23 o 12 PT. BLOCKING TOWN O F
NN () | r 1l , FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) TYP) -exiz B 1 G ROTO N
05 50 00 - 1/4" STEEL BENT S et : 07 53 23 - TWO LAYERS 3" 07 53 23 - TWO LAYERS 3" : 07 53 23 - LAP EDGE SEALANT ' !
PLATE (TYP.) = 1 ———H| FLAT INSUL. (TYP.) FLAT INSUL. (TYP.) | (TYP.) ?‘I?Y5P3)23 - EPDMFLASHING
) < T — —— B .
> i | f Vi 07 53 23 - CONT. ROOF AIR 07 53 23 - CONT. ROOF AIR | EXISTING EPDM ROOF
= — — i BARRIER (TYP. BARRIER (TYP. | 07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING
07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL - p— | ¥ / (e (TYP) | / SYSTEMTO REMAIN (TYP.) STRIP WITH 2" PLATE PRESCOTT SCHOOL
CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.) == A H TR FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP) ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) e — = \J \ \ [ = F EPDM MEMBRANE (TYP.)
07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT ———— D ]
PANEL SIDING (TYP.) ————— 07 53 23 - 1/2" THERMAL 07 53 23 - 1/2" THERMAL o O REMAIN ?T7Y5F§3)23 COVER BOARD —— OWNER:
) — — — BARRIER (TYP.) BARRIER (TYP.) '
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) I—— 053100 - 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF 053100 - 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF TYP) ' 145 MAIN STREET
— — ® ® DECK (TYP.) DECK (TYP.) ® ® ' GROTON, MA 01450
QBCETA?A%(AS_?YIZD-G”QT AT 16 a : : — : ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP) — FLAT INSUL. (TYP.) ARCHITECT:
. MAX-(TYP.) | E—— . 07 53 23 - CONT. ROOF AIR
07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AIR il |, . ) . BARRIER (TYP.) A#A HELENE - KARL
BARRIER (TYP.) = 2" 07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING Architects, Inc
- - (TYP.) ! SRS
: 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
07 53 23 - 1/2" THERMAL
@ ROOF EDGE DETAIL @ ROOF EDGE DETAIL BARRIER (TYP.) MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
L Qn_qr_An . . : . . L Qn_qr_An . . : : . 053100-11/2" STEEL ROOF SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
SCALE: 3"=1'-0 (|) | | |1 e SCALE: 3"=1'-0 (|) | | |1 e DECK (TYP.) RZA%LLVéi%TY S,\TARAE%}SE;\“T C
05 50 00 - 1/4" STEEL BENT
PLATE (TYP.)
04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AIR y \ 05 50 00 - 1/4" STEEL BENT : — JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
BARRIER (TYP ) S || PLATE (TYP ) ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP') ) ( CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
' I— || ' 379 LIBERTY STREET
04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU Ip—— 07 53 23 - 1/2" EXT. GRADE ROCKLAND, MA 02370
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) ——— PLYWOOD (TYP.)
; |l ) 07 53 23 - 2x6 & 2x10 P.T.
07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL B 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL ELEVATOR CONSULTANT-
CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.) S CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.) BLOCKING CUT TO FIT (TYP.)
- : B ' ' 07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING ROOF CU RB DETA| |_ SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV. I —— : 07 53 23 - EPDM FLASHING STRIP WITH 2" PLATE @ 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP. - TYP. SCALE: 3"=1'-0" | | | | | BOSTON, MA 02109
(TYP.) — — || (TYP.) FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) 0
07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT — — ¢ 07 53 23 - 2x6 P.T. BLOCKING
PANEL SIDING (TYP.) - o CUT (TYP.) g; gf\’/l 2“?/] é&lélé%éDﬁpRED
07 21 60 - 4" DEEP : 07 53 23 - COMPRESSIBLE (TYP.) )
FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16" Pl | TUBE, 50% LARGER THAN / 07 53 23 - COVER BOARD S12"TYP. |
0.C. MAX. (TYP.) S S | OPENING (TYP.) i v (TYP.) W 05 50 00 - 1/4" GALV. STEEL
07 60 00 - ALUM. FLASHING e 07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING &Q - e BENT PLATE (TYP.)
(TYP.) r— STRIP WITH 2" PLATE F— — 07 53 23 - TAPERED INSUL '
1 " - — \-| - . "
07 53 23 - TERMINATION BAR \ | — FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) | (TYP.) | 0550 00. 12 DIASTEEL
(TYP.) —— ¢ 07 53 23 - LAP EDGE SEALANT e 11 o ~ 1
I E—— | — — i > - CONNECTIONS
07 53 23 - 1/2" EXT. GRADE 4 (TYP.) — — i : o :
PLYWOOD (TYP.) — — |l EXISTING EPDM ROOF | 3 ~
07 53 23 - EPDM FLASHING - - : SYSTEM TO REMAIN (TYP.) I N .
(TYP.) | —— K O) : 07 53 23 - TWO LAYERS 3" o 3
07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING - : L OO T T T TP FLATINSUL. (TYP.) o Typ = =
STREWTHZPATE e - AN
. ' 7777777! CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN 2 - 05 50 00 - 1/4" GALV. STEEL
| — C (TYP.) — on " N 075323- 1/2" THERMAL BENT PLATE (TYP.)
| BARRIER (TYP.) ~
/ 053100 - 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF
07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING / ® ® DECK (TYP.) (z\?\l 50(34 (g)R- 1T/$ PDlA. EXPANSION
(TYP.) 07 53 23 - CONT. ROOF AIR (TYP)
BARRIER (TYP.) ® PN - 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. BOND BEAM STAND
; TYP.)
04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU (
] ( ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) 053100 - 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF
EXISTING ROOF ) ( DECK (TYP.)
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
(TYP.) -
06 10 00 - 2x8 FLOOR
BLOCKING (TYP.)
07 84 00 - FRESTOPPING (TYP.) [\ @ o 4 ROOF EDGE DETAIL 5 ROOF EDGE STEEL DETAIL
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" | j i i | SCALE: 3"=1'-0" | i i i i
0 1 FEET 0 1 FEET
1"
) ¢
6" TYP.
2 PP . . . . — 05 50 00 - 1/4" GALV. STEEL
SCALE: 3"=1'-0 (|) | | ' eer BENT PLATE (TYP.)
o
-
> REV DATE DESCRIPTION
& DATE 1/11/23
AN - SCALE AS NOTED
05 50 00 - 1/2" DIA. EXPANSION PRAWN BY MTV
ANCHOR (TYP.) CHECKED BY GKY
® ® - 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. BOND BEAM PROJECT NO. 22009
(TYP.)
0531 00-11/2" STEEL ROOF BUILDING:
DECK (TYP.)
SHEET TITLE:

DETAILS SHEET 1

ROOF EDGE STEEL DETAIL

7 SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i |

0 1FEET

DRAWING NO.

A-501




07 53 23 - 2x10 P.T. BLOCKING
CUT TO FIT (TYP.)

07 53 23 - EPDM FASTENING
STRIP WITH 2" PLATE

—- 07 21 60 - 4" DEEP
FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16"
0.C. MAX. (TYP.)

07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AIR

2'_0"

FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) Y I BARRIER (TYP.) i A —N—

07 53 23 - FULLY ADHERED - 07 62 00 - ALUM. ROOF FASCIA - —-—— 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL il

EPDM MEMBRANE (TYP.) o (TYP.) - CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.)

07 53 23 - COVER BOARD - — — —! |[=——— 07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT 1\48284E&OB'L$"($¥$T)OR DOOR i [

(TYP.) N — — ] PANEL SIDING (TYP.) '

07 53 23 - TAPERED INSUL. ot —— 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU Eigg)gg_($¢g\)/ATOR PIT - -

(TYP.) E——— ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) ' 2 TOWN OF

07 53 23 - TWO LAYERS 3"

FLAT INSUL. (TYP.)
07 53 23 - CONT. ROOF AIR

BARRIER (TYP.)

07 53 23 - 1/2" THERMAL
BARRIER (TYP.)

0531 00 - 1 1/2" STEEL ROOF
DECK (TYP.)

11 3/4" TYP.

07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER
TRANSITION (TYP.)

05 50 00 - 1/4" STEEL BENT
PLATE (TYP.)

07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL
CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.)

07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER

TRANSITION (TYP.)

07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV.
Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.)

A

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU

ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

07 14 00 - DASHED LINE
INDICATES INSTALL
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
ON INTERIOR SURFACE OF
ELEVATOR PIT AND SUMP

Y

GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL

53— PT(TYP) ————————  — e A L] ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV. .| = 4
Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) 2 R ngfilg (381\_1 ISA(\)TI\igi\IEI'_I'I\E(\IéATOR
TYP. (TYP.)

07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT
PANEL SIDING (TYP.)

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

@)

EXTERIOR CORNER DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i

03 30 00 - #5 AT 12" VERT.

EACH FACE (TYP.)
03 30 00 - #4 AT 12" VERT.

I
|
" - LADDER RUNGS AT 1'-0" O.C. (TYFT.)

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

® © — — — 1 07 91 60 - 4" DEEP . EACH FACE (TYP.) b4
— — 1 1 ) 03 30 00 - #5 DOWELS AT 12"
— - FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16" \ .
- 0.C. MAX. (TYP.) EACH FACE (TYP.) Il ARCHITECT:
y — 07 60 00 - ALUM. HEAD 07 21 60 - 4" DEEP 03 30 00 - CONT. WATERSTOP 2-0'x2-0"x16" DEEP | A#A HELENE - KARL
e _ FLASHING (TYP.) FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16" . (TYP.) ELEVATOR SUMP - SEE .
07 21 00 - 2" INSUL. BLANK-OFF 07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER O.C. MAX. (TYP.) g —— i 61 Skyfelds Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
[, 1 < Yhelas vrive, roton, Massachusetts
PANEL (TYP.) TRANSITION (TYP.) 07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AIR ——— o ||
g; g& gg —RSOEI,DA\L_?\I(\II;I' AND BARRIER (TYP.) : s — - ;
(TYP.) 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL ) J T4 | r T MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
—~ 08 91 00 - ALUM. LOUVER WITH CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.) ——=—— | — = = o SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP
INSECT SCREEN (TYP.) 07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT e 03 30 00 - #5 AT 12" EACH WAY, i ! & 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
PANEL SIDING (TYP.) — :) 4 TOP AND BOTTOM (TYP.) ] | MILLBURY, MA 01527
04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU —— —
1 LO UVE R H EAD D ETAI L ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) : ( f ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i i i i 07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER ;77i| JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV. | TYP. TYP. ROCKLAND, MA 02370
Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) ' |
IF— — giB?R?L:AgSDZEIéFI)RT AT 16" & — — —] ELEVATOR PIT DETAIL ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
: 0.C. MAX TYP- e SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" < 1 | SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
F— — ] .C. -(TYP.) S 0 1 2 3 aFeeT 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
i e 07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AIR BOSTON, MA 02109
| BARRIER (TYP.) EXISTING BRICK WALL TO
> ’ :< 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL REMAIN (TYP.) -
r ——— CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.)
== 07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT I
: PANEL SIDING (TYP.)
e ——— 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU
—— |~ ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) 5 EXTERIOR JAMB DETAIL
\ O ————— 07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV. SCALE: 3"=1'-0" F i i | |
. — Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) °
—— 07 60 00 - ALUM. JAMB TRIM
P (TYP.)
07 21 00 - 2" INSUL. BLANK-OFF
PANEL (TYP.) 07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER e e UM
TRANSITION (TYP.) (TYP.)
075000 SEALNT A0 R
BACKER ROD (TYP.) - C.(TYP)
08 91 00 - ALUM. LOUVER WITH ;’;ﬂé‘fﬁ gile ?@ER'ER
INSECT SCREEN (TYP.) (TYP.) .
07 21 60 - 4" DEEP %38
FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16"
LOUVER JAMB DETAIL O-C MAX(TYP) \
2 ScAE a0 - . . . 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL s X !
:3"=1"- | ' ' ' AVITY INSUL. (TYP.
0 c SUL-(TYP.) ~—— EXISTING BRICK WALL TO STAMP
07 27 26 - (LINE ;)F CONT. AIR REMAIN (TYP.)
BARRIER (TYP.
- 08 91 00 - ALUM. LOUVER WITH ) ) .
INSECT SCREEN (TYP.) 04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)
07 21 00 - 2" INSUL. BLANK-OFF 07 60 00 - ALUM. SILL
PANEL (TYP.) FLASHING WITH END DAMS
(TYP.) J
07 27 26 - AIR BARRIER KA J
TRANSITION (TYP.) r \
07 21 60 - 4" DEEP
N ) FIBERGLASS Z-GIRT AT 16"
——— 0.C. MAX. (TYP.)
— f = [ 07 60 00 - FLASHING CLEAT
———— (TYP.)
= 07 27 26 - LINE OF CONT. AR 6 EXTERIOR JAMB DETAIL
: BARRIER (TYP.) SCALE 3=1-0° i i i i i
- Tz " 0 1 FEET
|77774; 07 21 00 - 4" MINERAL WOOL REV DATE DESCRIPTION
—— CAVITY INSUL. (TYP.)
| — — — ||~ 07 46 46 - FIBER-CEMENT
: PANEL SIDING (TYP.) DATE 11123
| ——— ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.) Yoy
T T DRAWN BY
e o : 07 21 60 - 1" DEEP GALV.
| —— Z-FURRING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
@ LOUVER SILL DETAIL BUILDING:
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" (i) | | | SHEET TITLE:

1 FEET

DETAILS SHEET 2

DRAWING NO.

A-502




04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

EXISTING BRICK WALL TO

REMAIN (TYP.)

!

(TYP.)

(TYP.)

PAINTED (TYP.)

e e
09 21 16 - GYPSUM BEAD
— ) C
09 22 00 - 3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.) - =
09 21 16 - CORNER BEAD ——— 0 bl F
- PSR KRS o o || -
09 21 16 - 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, / { | ii
(g

14 24 00 - ELEVATOR DOOR
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

ELEVATOR DOO

R HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1"'-0" 3 i

0

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU

1FEET

ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

09 22 00 - 3 5/8" METAL STUD

FRAMING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.)

09 21 16 - 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
PAINTED (TYP.)

14 24 00 - ELEVATOR DOOR
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

Y

©
©

e h

5——

=
|

ELEVATOR DOO

!

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i

0

14 24 00 - ELEVATOR DOOR
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

R HEAD DETAIL

1 FEET

09 22 00 - 3 5/8" METAL STUD

Y

FRAMING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.)

09 21 16 - 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
PAINTED (TYP.)

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU

ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

ELEVATOR DOO

4

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i

0

14 24 00 - ELEVATOR DOOR

R JAMB DETAIL

1 FEET

ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

07 95 00 - FLOOR EXPANSION
COVER (TYP.)

07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING
(TYP.)

EXISTING FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

!

1" TYP.

(TYP.)

06 10 00 - 2x10 BLOCKING
AROUND ELEVATOR SHAFT
OPENING (TYP.)

Y

8 -, : 1] — 7 7 -
(T @ @

07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING

(TYP.)

09 22 00 - 3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING AT 16" O.C. (TYP.)

09 21 16 - 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,

PAINTED (TYP.)

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU
ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

Y

ELEVATOR DOO

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i
0

RTEH

RESHOLD DETAIL

1FEET

14 24 00 - ELEVATOR DOOR
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

03 30 00 - ELEVATOR PIT

FOUNDATION (TYP.)

EXISTING CONC. FLOOR SLAB

!

TO REMAIN (TYP.)

ELEVATOR DOO

—1

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i

0

04 20 01 - 8" NOM. CMU

1FEET

ELEVATOR SHAFT (TYP.)

07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING
(TYP.)

R THRESHOLD DETAIL

EXISTING FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
(TYP.)

06 10 00 - 2x10 BLOCKING
AROUND ELEVATOR SHAFT

OPENING (TYP.)

07 84 00 - FIRESTOPPING
(TYP.)

ELEVATOR SHA

Y

6

FT DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i

0

1FEET

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

DETAILS SHEET 3

DRAWING NO.

A-503




DOOR SCHEDULE

SO0OR ] DOOR/CASED OPENING FRAME DETAILS LABEL | HDWR | REMARKS DOOR

NO. TYPE | MATERIAL | SIZE THICKNESS | FINISH | TYPE | MATERIAL | FINISH | HEAD | JAMB | SILL SET NO.

BO1 A STEEL 3'-0"x7'-0" 13/4" PAINT 1 STEEL PAINT 3/A-504 | 3/A-504 B HW-1 BO1

201 A WOOD 3'-0"x7'-0" 13/4" NAT. 1 STEEL PAINT 4/A-504 | 5/A-504 HW-2 201

SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE
/ e 081100-STEEL DOOR
u5IJ / |_|5IJ FRAME, PAINTED (TYP.)
o y (M)
L L
T T
O O
n N ()]
L L
i N\ 4
Aﬁ L] L]
DOOR TYPE A FRAME TYPE 1
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" FFFFL___ | i @ SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" FFFFL__ | i
0 1 2 4 FEET 0 1 2 4 FEET
EXIST. LATH AND PLASTER EXIST. LATH AND PLASTER
: 1L ( (TYP) (TYP.)
|- 09 21 16 - GYPSUM BOARD f mﬁz $$ILCK MASONRY G\i(plﬂ $$|LCK MASONRY
: PAINTED, SEE PARTITION (TYP.) (TYP.)
SCHEDULE (TYP.) ‘ P : 05 50 00 - (2) 3 1/2"x5"x1/4"
- STEEL LINTEL - EXTEND 8"
- 09 22 00 - METAL STUD
FRAMING, SEE PARTITION AT EACH END - PAINTED
, ) dlIp ( (TYP.) 06 10 00 - 2x4 P.T.
) L SCHEDULE (TYP.) 151000 - 2 P T BLOCKING (TYP.)
-~ 081100 - STEEL DOOR Xl %
’ ] BLOCKING (TYP.) p
L — FRAME, PAINTED (TYP.) i i
~— 079000 - SEALANT AND ~ 079000 - SEALANT AND

DOOR (TYP.)

@ DOOR HEAD/JAMB GYPSUM BOARD WALL

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i i
0

1FEET

BACKER ROD BOTH SIDES
(TYP.)

08 11 00 - STEEL DOOR
FRAME, PAINTED (TYP.)

DOOR (TYP.)

@ DOO

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" i

R HEAD CMU WALL

0

1FEET

A

R JAMB CM

BACKER ROD BOTH SIDES
(TYP.)

08 11 00 - STEEL DOOR
FRAME, PAINTED (TYP.)

DOOR (TYP.)

DOO
@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0" |

U WALL

0

1FEET

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY MTV
CHECKED BY GKY
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
DOOR SCHEDULE,
TYPES, FRAMES
AND DETAILS
DRAWING NO.

A-504




COORDINATE LOCATION OF
HOIST BEAM WITH ELEVATOR
CONTRACTOR (NIEC)

CONTINUOUS RAIL BRACKET——|
SUPPORTS REQUIRED IN BETWEEN
ALL FLOORS AND IN OVERHEAD -

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (NIEC)

CONTINUOUS RAIL BRACKET —]

SUPPORTS REQUIRED IN BETWEEN
ALL FLOORS AND IN OVERHEAD -
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (NIEC)
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PIT LADDER BY = =
ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR\ o
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o
03 )
PROVIDE LIGHT — T
SWITCH AND G.F.C.. -
OUTLET (NIEC)
B
;- -
}7
[
4 Lol
[an)
’ =
[
g}

PROVIDE PIT LIGHTING ——" [

MULTIPLE FIXTURES
REQUIRED (NIEC)

PROVIDE SUMP WITH
COVER (NIEC)

a

|
L

| |
I

il 9 4
a

ELEVATOR

1

SECTION VIEW

R
NG

VT.01

SCALE:
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

NONE

0, 7 b 2
ELEVATOR 1
4,000 @ 100 FPM
3 STOPS
|
}
O Allp— ——— L ;ﬁ
- = —
o 2 ac )
= = © S
~ =Z o~ — I
old - = <
HIIH [ | O =5 = &
" o — — a- ﬁ
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W) \ 00 00
e —1 ~ N
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55" CLEAR INSIDE ‘

6'—3" PLATFORM 6 1/4"

DOOR SPACE
7'—0" CLEAR HOISTWAY

ELEVATOR 1

"2\ HOISTWAY PLAN

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

PROVIDE PIT

LIGHTING FIXTURE N

(NIEC)

PROVIDE SUMP WITH—

COVER (NIEC)

CONTINUOUS RAIL
BRACKET SUPPORTS
REQUIRED IN BETWEEN

ALL FLOORS AND IN
OVERHEAD (NIEC)

CONTINUOUS RAIL
BRACKET SUPPORTS

PIT LADDER BY
ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED IN BETWEEN

PROVIDE LIGHT SWITCH
AND G.F.C.l. OUTLET (NIEC)

ALL FLOORS AND IN
OVERHEAD (NIEC)

o

N

\Tiﬂ

E@s{!

Eny

9’8" CLEAR PIT

!

Sy

N
J——

RAIL FORCES MAXIMUM. -ON EACH GUIDE "RAIL
ELEVATOR | ELEVATOR
NUMBER 1 OCCURING ON

. o . FACE OF MAIN GUIDE
Q
= - P SIDE OF MAIN GUIDE
- FORCE TRANSMITIED TO PIT
<
S | AR SAETY N/A CAR SAFETY APPLICATION *
S FORCE TRANSMITTED TO PIT
Z | |CWT SAFETY|  N/A CWT SAFETY APPLICATION *
- o 957 Las FACE OF MAIN GUIDE **
L o
g |5 SIDE OF MAIN GUIDE —
o R2 979 LBS LOADING OR RUNNING **
O FACE OF COUNTERWEIGHT
=2 =~ R N/A GUIDE **
LS SIDE OF COUNTERWEIGHT
” R2 N/A GUIDE **

BUILDING SUPPORTS TO RESIST HORIZONTAL FORCES WITH A TOTAL DEFLECTION AT POINT N

OF SUPPORT NOT IN EXCESS OF 1/8" DURING NORMAL CONDITIONS

+ THESE REACTIONS DO NOT OCCUR SIMULTANEQUSLY WITH PIT BUFFER REACTIONS R2 — R2
#+BUILDING SUPPORTS FOR GUIDE RAIL ATTACHMENT SHALL RESIST HORIZONTAL FORCES WITH

A TOTAL DEFLECTION NOT IN EXCESS OF 1/4" BASED UPON 0.56 ACCELERATION DURING

SEISMIC CONDITIONS

ELEVATOR 1

"5\ RAIL FORCES
N

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

PIT REACTION TABLE
KEY | REACTION

@ 10,891 LBS
23,583 LBS

REACTIONS HAVE BEEN DOUBLED FOR IMPACT

7'-0" CLEAR PIT

ELEVATOR

1

ELEVATOR 1

"3\ PIT PLAN

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

7'=0" CLEAR MACHINE ROOM

10'=0 1/2" CLEAR MACHINE ROOM

CAR LIGHTING

j/CRcw (NIEC)

ol

MACHINE ROOM/

LIGHTING (NIEC)

TELEPHONE

CONNECTION (NIEC) i

1

HYDRAULIC
PUMP AND
TANK

o

4'-0" MIN. CLEAR,

CONTROL

RRE

\

—
Q7 L]
O
D I
&)
S|l

LIGHT SWITCH ANDJ
G.F.C.l. OUTLET (NIEC)

MAIN LINE DISCONNECT

SWITCH (NIEC)

ELEVATOR 1

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE

"4\ MACHINE ROOM PLAN
N

TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC
MACHINE ROOM LOCATED AT BASEMEMNT LEVEL

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

"6\ PIT LOADS
N

POWER REQUIREMENTS FOR REFERENCE ONLY

POWER FEEDER REQUIREMENTS MAIN - SUPPLY: 208V /3 PH / 60hZ
UNIT SPEED | MOTOR DRIVE FULL LOAD AMPERAGE MACHINE / CONTROL ROOM
NUMBER CAPACITY FPM HP HP STARTING RUNNING HEAT LOADING (BTU'S / HR)
ELEVATOR 1 4,000 100 50 N/A 469 156 22,222
NOTES:

1. ELECTRIC POWER AND CURRENT ARE BASED ON THREE (3) PHASE A.C. POWER SUPPLY

2. MAIN POWER TO BE PROVIDED AT EACH CONTROLLER THROUGH FUSED DISCONNECTING MEANS OR CIRCUIT BREAKERS

5. MAIN POWER SUPPLY DISCONNECTING MEANS TO BE SIZED TO LIMIT VOLTAGE DROP TO LESS THAN 5%

4. A FOURTH WIRE IS REQUIRED FOR GROUNDING PURPOSES. THE CONDUIT CONTAINING THE POWER CABLE CANNOT BE USED AS

A GROUND FOR THE SYSTEM

PROVIDE ALL COPPER CONDUCTORS THROUGHOUT

MACHINE ROOM TEMPERATURE TO BE MINIMUM 50 DEGREES F, MAX. 90 DEGREES F, TO BE MEASURED 6'-0" ABOVE FINISH

FLOOR AT APPROXIMATE CENTER OF ROOM — RELATIVE HUMDITY MAXIMUM 85% NON CONDENSING

7. THE SELECTION OF MAIN POWER SUPPLY DISCONNECTING MEANS TO BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE, SECTION 620-51, ARTICLE 430-52 (EXCEPTIONS A, B, C)

8. PROVIDE LOCAL TELEPHONE SERVICE LINE TO EACH CAR CONTROLLER (IF APPLICABLE)

9. PROVIDE G.F.C.I.—PROTECTED PIT, CONTROL ROOM, AND OVERHEAD OUTLETS

o

ADDITIONAL POWER ~AND DISCONNECT REQUIREMENTS 'IN"MACHINE ROOM

AUXILIARY SYSTEM SUPPLY TERMINAL SUPPLY VOLTAGE CIRCUIT CAPACITY

CAR LIGHT AND FAN W/
LOCKABLE DISCONNECT

20 AMP PER CAR

EACH CONTROLLER 120V / 1 PH / 60hZ

SEISMIC SWITCH EACH GROUP 120V / 1 PH / 60hZ 20 AMP PER CAR

FELEVATOR 1

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE -KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527/

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
579 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 3TH FLOOR
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

VT.01 SCALE:  NONE
TWIN=POST HOLELESS HYDRAULIC

<zi> ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS

STAMP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/2023
SCALE NTS
DRAWN BY DP
CHECKED BY MS
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATOR 1
HOISTWAY PLANS
AND SECTION

DRAWING NO.

VT.01




TOWN OF
I C Q | GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:
» TOWN OF GROTON
ﬁmNE%T (TE[))S ,E ﬁKﬂg/Rz ME\R,R'Q‘LK(&,EE (©FF AN /OCONNECT 1” PIPE TEE TO (E)SPRINKLER LINE FOR NEW HEAD 145 MAIN STREET
WALL. V.LF. S N 1 l Q GROTON, MA 01450
~
ELEVATOR R N =———————FURNISH AND INSTALL CUT AND CAP (E)1-1/2"
»| | IMACHINE - S NG ANy NEW_SIDEWALL SPRINKLER SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE.
FURNISH AND INSTALL—_ 2-1/2" ! REMOVE] /|| | [5CUT & CAP (B)2-1/2 HEAD FOR CORRIDOR REMOVE PIPE RUNOUT AND ARCHITECT:
NEW RECESSED PENDENT | [ [RM = NO R 2| SPRINKLER MAIN INTO WALL. E | |UPRIGHT HEAD. V.LF. :
SPRINKLER HEADE "o J=~—REMOVE (E)SIDEWALL ED 3 ﬁqx%gggmsgg lﬁEBE%TX%\CvEmGE yA) A
- (E)L || R\_IOVE SPRINKLER HEAD Lﬁ éE éE TO REMAIN AvA H ELEN E ° KARL
S | ey e L {l Architects, Inc
i 7 | / == SPRI | L - ! ’
| | | 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
: ! 2-1/2" ] , )
\ CONNECT TO (E)2-1/2" SPRINKLER N — I
~= MAIN AND RE—ROUTE AROUND = - : -
PROPOSED ELEVATOR SHAFT. / MECHANICAL ENGINEER
V.LF. LOCATION AND SIZE s ‘ ‘ :
SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527
\ \ ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
I JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
N CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
= 379 LIBERTY STREET
= ROCKLAND, MA 02370
ﬂ ] | ] ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
] 8 ™ / 8 SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

BASEMENT FIRE PROTECTION PLAN SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" AAR 3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" g gy S ey

0 5 10 15 FEET 0 5 10 15 FEET

1

LEGEND FIRE_PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES:
) ] 1. A SET OF WORKING DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE /
: S SPRINKLER SYSTEM PIPING TO BE REMOVED AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDSICTION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO STRUCTURE
SUBMISSION TO THE ARCHITECT. VERIFY WITH THE GROTON F.D.
\ o) DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD C oL R CULATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE LIMITED
./ SPRINKLER
! ' _ LINE
| | ” ! = DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD 2. DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PREPARED AND THE SYSTEM
[ ] [ ] | [ ] [ ] FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PURSUANT
S TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13 AND ALL
y, G— G EXISTING WET SPRINKLER SYSTEM PIPING TO REMAIN OTHER APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
OF EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN 3. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED. THE ‘E’
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MODIFYING THE
B EXISTING SYSTEM AS REQUIRED INCLUDING INSTALLATION
< EXISTING SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN OF NEW HEADS IN THE NEW CEILING SYSTEM. THIS SUSPENDED
. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASSOCIATED /CEILING
= EXISTING DRY SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN DEMOLITION AND/OR ISOLATION OF THE EXISTING SYSTEM 1 £
D WHERE REQUIRED. NO ABANDONED SPRINKLER PIPING ~
) ] SHALL REMAIN. DRAIN AND REFILL THE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED. RECESSED PENDENT
5 S PROPOSED WET SPRINKLER SYSTEM PIPING SPRINKLER  HEAD
4. RECESSED PENDENT SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES. OR STYLE TO MATCH
PY PROPOSED RECESSED PENDENT SPRINKLER HEAD SPRINKLER HEAD COULD BE OFF CENTERED TO MEET CODE (l.E. 9° FROM ONE WALL) EXISTING (FULL PENDENT?).
N FOR SMALL ROOMS SHOWN. NOTE: STAMP
- 5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE ORDINARY TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION USE AS REQUIRED TO CENTER HEADS
<=y PROPOSED HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD OF THE STYLE AND TYPE TO MATCH EXISTING. HEADS SHALL BE IN LAY—IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM.
QUICK RESPONSE TYPE UNLESS INSTALLED IN AN AREA WHERE EXISTING
STANDARD RESPONSE HEADS ARE INSTALLED, THEN STANDARD
$ CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING RESPONSE HEADS SHALL BE USED. NoRElURN BEND PIPING DETAIL
SCA
V.IF. VERIFY IN FIELD 6. ALL PIPING LESS THAN 1—1/2" IN DIAMETER SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40,
PIPING LARGER THAN 1—1/2” SHALL BE SCHEDULE 10. F—I-T TYPE
(E) EXISTING FITTING SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED.
== FIRE PROTECTION 7. SUBMIT SIX COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA TO ARCHITECT
FOR APPROVAL. SUBMIT ON SPRINKLER HEADS, PIPING, HANGERS AND
FITTINGS ALONG WITH THE PLANS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS (IF REQUIRED).
8. COORDINATE ALL SHUT—DOWNS OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH OWNER.
jﬂ / PRODUCT LEGEND
1 [1” NIPPLE_(INLET)
NOTE: 2 [NUT
WE ONLY HAD ACCESS TO THE CORRIDOR 3 [ADAPTER RING
ﬁgmNi%TD TF?E (%)OSLFJ’TREINKF%%ND DURING THE SITE INSPECTION. THEREFORE + [COLLAR
P - SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IS ASSUMED. 5 |304 STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE BRAIDED HOSE (1” NOMINAL DIAMETER)
PROPOSED ELEVATOR SHAFT. N\ b ORALEL .
V.LF. LOCATION AND SIZE (LENGTHS AVAILABLE 317, 48", 60, & 72) . D (7
v 6 |COLLAR -
| \ ” \ \ 7 INUT
\ e AN L 8 |REDUCING OUTLET (AVAILABLE 1/2” OR 3/4" FMPT)
3 N - 9 |CENTER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
1] ,, 10 [SQUARE BAR (AVAILABLE IN 24” AND 48" LENGTHS)
" 1 ’4=~—FURNISH AND INSTALL
FURNISH AND| INSTALL— @y 1 BN NEW SIDEWALL SPRINKLER . 7 2 11 |[END BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NEW RECESSED TPENDENT <= HEAD FOR CORRIDOR | ) 12 | SHEET METAL SCREW
SPRINKLER | HEAD FOR ;“\DBCONNECT AND REMOVE / N\ 13 |VIC MECHANICAL—T OUTLET STYLE 922 FIRELOCK (1" FMPT) B 25
THIS ROOM 7 (E)SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD —— e oo ENDS
‘ \ AND ASSOCIATED PIPING. V.LF. —_— %@
\\)/,
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
\_‘ \_‘ MAXIMUM TOTAL
CONNECT TO (E)SPRlNKLER 6 OF 3 BENDS
MAIN AND RE—ROUTE AROUND e A
PROPOSED ELEVATOR SHAFT. =
=\ /
V.LF. LOCATION AND SIZE 9N L . DATE 1/11/23
T 1~ @ SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
\,‘ DRAWN BY CDR
NOTES:
1. REFER TO VICTAULIC SUBMITTAL 10.85 FOR CHECKED BY KRS
ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
2. THIS PRODUCT IS APPROVED TO APPLICABLE FM PROJECT NO. 22009
STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS BY FACTORY
_ MUTUAL 1637
A E BUILDING:
DROP CEILING TILE SHEET TITLE:
VICTAULIC MODEL V27 OR V34
1 | BASEMENT, FIRST AND
N BRAIDED FLEXIBLE HOSE SPRINKLER ASSEMBLIES SECOND FLOOR FIRE
FOR_STANDARD PENDENT SPRINKLERS PROTECTION PLANS

FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" gy N | DRAWING NO.

. S FP-101




|

\DISCONNECT AND REMOVE
(E)CW TURN DN AND VALVE
WHICH IS NOT IN USE

N

> DISCONNECT AND REMOVE
— (E)CW LINE. VERIFY THAT IT
DOESN'T SERVE ANYTHING
ALONG LENGTH.

_—DISCONNECT AND REMOVE (E)2"W STACK DN
AND (E)1-1/2’V RISER UP. V.L.F.

2 N\ DISCONNECT AND REMOVE (E)VENT

|| PIPING IN WALL. V.LF.

/ - 1
AN NOTE:
REMOVE (E)CW & (E)BRANCHES. V.LF.<p [

% ﬁ({; DISCONNECT AND REMOVE (E)ABANDONED
’ WATER COOLER AND ASSOCIATED ROUGH-IN

jo———=

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE

(E)3-BAY SINK AND ASSOCIATED 4 PLUMBING. REMOW, RY

PIRING—CUT AND CAP (E)CW&HW WASTE AND VENT! PIPING.

LINES AND REMOVE (E)WASTE LINE. ~

VI -- —#—=——PDISCONNECT AND REMOVE (E)FLOOR DRAINS 5

1

— XL AND ASSOCIATED PPING. VAF.
—- L [~ (Eon LINE IN (E)BOILER ROOM ]
: kg&j&g%%?wﬁgggggygﬁj \?;E’Ewng D (ENENT RER UP - - - N / :
—
PARTIAL BASEMENT PLUMBING DEMOLTION PLAN PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING DEMOLTION PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" (w_l’()=l|5 e 3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" (w;—l’()=l|5 e

, [ | ,
[ ] [ ] | [ ] [ ]
——
ya
] B \\ yd
/ /
1 AR

o S |
1 DISCONNECT AND  REMOVE (E)ABANDONED -

PLUMBING IN WALL AND ASSOCIATED

CW PIPING. REMOVE (E)CW DN TO BASEMENT. 4
REMOVE (EWASTE AND VENT PIPING BURED )
IN WALL. V.LF. \ ‘ I/ \

] ]

oy

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN

@

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I ey

0 5 10 15 FEET

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, INc.

61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

STAMP

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
DRAWN BY CDR
CHECKED BY KRS
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

BASEMENT, FIRST AND
SECOND FLOOR
PLUMBING
DEMOLITION PLANS

DRAWING NO.

P-101




=

—

ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP IN SUMP\‘RIT.
PIPE THROUGH REMOVABLE GRATE. \

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET. ———

V.ILF.

DEMO'D GREASE INTERCEPTOR.
PIPE TO (E)3"W DN W,/ (E)VENT.

PROVIDE UNION, CHECK VALVE:
AND BALL VALVE OUTLET
OF SUMP PUMP
\ 2’PUMPED
) :} WASTE IN WALLL
C3WINLET 42V
L F{—
“\ C.O. C O |
N IL-1 o 0. T (E)CW
PROVIDE ?L INTERCEPTOR 3"W OUTLET FROM OIL-1 /
IN SIMILAR LOCATION AS

\z”v RISE —

|
T=—CAP (EYCW LINE IN (E)BOILER ROOM

PARTIAL BASEMENT PROPOSED PLUMBING PLAN

1

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" I e I |

0 5 10 15 FEET

:[EdﬁEC[ECIEj

NOTE:
THERE IS NO PROPOSED
PLUMBING WORK THIS FLOOR

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED PLUMBING PLAN

@

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I ey

0 5 10 15 FEET

NOTE:
THERE IS NO PROPOSED
PLUMBING WORK THIS FLOOR

] ]
—

PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED PLUMBING PLAN

3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

—~=——ELEVATOR PIT

gy N ey

0 5 10

REMOVABLE GRATE OVER
SUMP PIT —i

FLOAT FOR AUTOMATIC OPERATION

i ——
ELEVATOR =
SUMP_ PIT ——=— SUMP PUMP
~2X2X2D RATED FOR
50 GPM

15 FEET

LEGEND

PIPING/FIXTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED & REMOVED

2" PUMP DISCHARGE

EXISTING COLD WATER PIPING — (CW)

Q 2 T0 OlL—1

SANITARY WASTE PIPING (W)

FINISHED FLOOR ~

SANITARY VENT PIPING (V)

— 2" BALL VALVE

SWING TYPE

—— 2" UNION

DETAIL OF ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP

NO SCALE

2" PUMP DISCHARGE

— 2" CHECK VALVE

~

CLEANOUT - (C.0.)

TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

A HELENE - KARL

Architects, INc.

61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP INFO., SP—1

ZOELLER AUTOMATIC SUMP PUMP
MODEL #BN153, OR APPROVED EQUAL,

115V—18, 1/2 HP, 10.5 AMPS,

50 GPM @ 20 FT HD
W/ 20" PIGGYBACK VARIABLE

LEVEL PUMP SWITCH

PIPE UP
PIPE DOWN

1O BALL VALVE

N CHECK VALVE

I PIPE UNION

(E) EXISTING

F.D. FLOOR DRAIN

(Y CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING
olL—1 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT CALLOUT
V.LF VERIFY IN FIELD

OIL _INTERCEPTOR INFO., OIL-1

STRIEM MODEL #0S-50-3P
50 GPM POLYETHYLENE OIL/SAND INTERCEPTOR

OR APPROVED EQUAL.

50 GPM, 57 GALLON LIQUID CAPACITY, 40 GALLON OIL
CAPACITY AND 7 GALLON SANDS CAPACITY
COMPOSITE COVER WITH 2000 LBS CAPACITY

3" PLAN END SCHEDULE 40 INLET AND OUTLET

STAMP

REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
DRAWN BY CDR
CHECKED BY KRS
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:

SHEET TITLE:

BASEMENT, FIRST AND
SECOND FLOOR
PROPOSED PLUMBING
PLANS

DRAWING NO.

P-102




TOWN OF

ﬂ GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

(E)STEAM UNIT
HEATER TO REMAIN

>\EE32"LPR (E)LPR DN TO REMAIN.—/ OWNER:
’ DISCONNECT FROM
> (E)RADIATOR FOR RE—PIPING. TOWN OF GROTON

E)FAN SWITCH AND TIMECLOCK EYTHROUGH WALL EXHAUST 145 MAIN STREET
R $0) BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED “A)N (HIGH) TO REMAIN GROTON, MA 01450
==

| FOR REINSTALLATION.

i = e - __
(E)THROUGH| WALL EXHAUST ﬁ
=

|

|

|

|

|

FAN TO REMAIN |
e

AN

ARCHITECT:

LPR-Ar ==~ === =1 oy~ — — R — ¢
LPS-~-= — -— ¥ LPS i
DISCONNECT & REMOVE 2532—1 /2"LPR MAN S

(E)2-1/2"LPR MAI E)8"LPS MAIN
& (E)8"LPS MAIN

N

L, o | A HELENE -KARL
!

T
|
|
|
|
|
|
JR/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/:/\/\ KAK

DISCONNECT AND SALVAGE (E)STEAM RADIATOR

| FOR REINSTALLATION. REMOVE' (E)LPS Architects, Inc.

PIPING CONNECTING HIGH ON RADIATOR

AND DN INTO FLOOR.

61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

] ]

N\ / MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

(E)BOILER ROOM be u ;

- ] N SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C

>~ 5532—1 /2"LPR MAIN L

E)8"LPS MAIN

[

MILLBURY, MA 01527

7N ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:

- ] ‘\ SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
™~ . 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 725
BOSTON, MA 02109

PARTIAL BASEMENT HVAC DEMOLTION PLAN PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR HVAC DEMOLTION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" I e I | 3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" I I |

0 5 10 15 FEET 0 5 10 15 FEET

1

, — H ,
[ ] [ ] \ [ ] [ ]
S
ya
STAMP
. RN (E)LPS&LPR RISERS — e
H;; | u ALONG WALL TO REMAIN | ,i |
T cannc i =
: AN (E)RADIATOR TO SEMAIN B |
I | | ///‘
VERIFY IF THERE IS ANY i c——
ADDITIONAL HEATING PIPING 1 L DISCONNECT AND REMOVE 7T N
OR DUCTWORK IN THE PATH L (OLPS PPING UP FOR ‘
OF THE PROPOSED ELEVATOR \\EE;RADIATOR BEING RELOCATED. \ “ —
SHAFT AS WE COULD NOT OVIE
ACCESS THIS SPACE. AR /" /I
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
U
= e
;\\\ “/
) ~ DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/8" = 1-0"
| DRAWN BY CDR
CHECKED BY KRS
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
BASEMENT, FIRST AND

SECOND FLOOR HVAC
DEMOLITION PLANS

@ PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I ey

0 5 10 15 FEET

DRAWING NO.

H-101




\ \ \
————————————————— PS— — — — — — — — — ————— — — —
‘T LPR
\
\
|
|
\
ILPS
LF"R
|
\
\
|
ﬂ o
\
|
|
\
\
|
3/4"COND. DROP ALONG (E)STEAM UNIT
WALL AND TURN OUTSIDE | HEATER TO REMAN  7_1 /2" PR 2-1/2"LPR
AND DN. | 8’LPS 8’LPS
T A —————— — — PR — — — — — — 6— —
= E LPS .
HP—1 MOUNTED | EE; |
ON WALL BRACKET I
%"S”\;VA&J& st U CONNECT 8’LPS AND 2-1/2°LPR |
- LPR T0 (E)8"LPS AND (E)2—1/2"LPR MAINS
MOUNT UNIT ON CONCRETE o //GWF : |
WALL UNDER OVERHANG. JE |
[ A A/
HP—1] | \. il
RUN | 1/4” LIQUID (e)2-1/2°PR MAN
AND |3/8"GAS
REFRIGERANT PIPING F
ALONG WALL / .
N
AN A
(E)THROUGH  WALL EXHAUST—- \
FAN TO REMAIN | I E—
2-1/2°LPR MAIN
NOTE \ 8’LPS MAIN

PROVIDE RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATORS
ON WALL BRACKET UNDER HP-1.
UNIT SHOULD BE MOUNTED AS HIGH
OFF THE GROUND AS PQSSIBLE

TO STAY BELOW WINDOW| SILL HEIGHT.

[

(E)BOILER ROOM

CONNECT 8"LPS AND 2-1/2°LPR

/®T0 (E)8"LPS AND (E)2-1/2"LPR MAIN.

— — — —LPR— — —

PARTIAL BASEMENT PROPOSED HVAC PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" I e I |

0 5 10 15 FEET

:[EdﬁEC[ECIEj

(E)THROUGH WALL EXHAUST
FAN (HIGH) TO REMAIN

==
DI RELOCATED AND REWIRED
FAN SPEED SWITCH AND
RELOCATE AND REINSTALL (E)STEAM  TIMECLOCK. COORDINATE
RADIATOR. PROVIDE NEW STEAM PIPING ~ WITH ELECTRICAL CONTR.
WITH CONTROL VALVE & CONNECTION A
TO (E)LPR NEAR FLOOR (IN CORNER) ﬂ

L

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

| |
[ 1] [ ] \
1"LPS UP FOR RELOCATED
STEAM RADIATOR.
|
NS Cansnnec
A (E)STEAM RADIATOR
dl CONNECT 1"tPS
: (E)LPS LINE ABOVE CLG. [+
VIF.
U

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED HVAC PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" [y I ey

0 5 10 15 FEET

gy N ey

0 5 10 15 FEET

SYMBOLS LEGEND

S PR L EXSTING LOW PRESSURE STEAM CONDENSATE
RETURN PIPING TO BE REMOVED (LPR) FC—1/HP~1
S P ¢ EXISTNG LOW PRESSURE STEAM
PIPING TO BE REMOVED (LPS)
EXISTING LOW PRESSURE STEAM CONDENSATE
G — —PR— — =5 REURN PIPING TO REMAN (LPR)
] s ¢ EXISTING LOW PRESSURE STEAM
> L > PIPING TO REMAN (LPS)
d LPS < PROPOSED LOW PRESSURE STEAM PIPING (LPS)

$  PROPOSED REFRIGERANT PIPING

$,  PROPOSED CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING (C)

PIPING RISER UP

— o
G—— PIPING DROP DN
EEEEEENN] EXISTING STEAM RADIATOR
==
=

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN

WALL MOUNTED FAN COIL UNIT

- OUTDOOR HEAT PUMP UNIT

D PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT

() TIMECLOCK — BEING RELOCATED
) FAN SWITCH — BEING RELOCATED
FC—1 EQUIPMENT CALLOUT

$ CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING

(E) EXISTING

V.LF. VERIFY I FIELD

MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPS

MFA MAXIMUM FUSE AMPS

CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE AIRFLOW

PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED HVAC PLAN @
S

FQUIPMENT NOTES:

1-TON DUCTLESS SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM
208 VOLT-1¢—60HZ, MCA=8.7, MFA=15.
SEER = 19, EER = 12.5, HSPF = 10.0, COP = 3.,
MAX. PIPING LENGTH = 65.6 FT, MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE = 49 FT.
INDOOR HIGH-WALL FAN COIL/EVAPORATOR
DAIKIN MODEL/FI'X12AXVJU, 22 LBS
436/316/247/210 CFM @ HI, MED, LO AND SUPER LO SPEEDS
10,900 BTUH TOTAL; 9,090 BTUH SENSIBLE COOLING CAPACITY
13,500 BTUH HEATING CAPACITY @ 47°F, 8,600 BTUH HEATING CAPACITY @ 17°F
208 VOLT-1¢—-60 HZ, POWERED THROUGH CONDENSING UNIT
PROVIDE HARD-WIRED PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT, NOT WIRELESS.
3/8" SUCTION, 1/4” LIQUID REFRIG. CONNECTIONS.
OUTDOOR HEAT PUMP UNIT: DAIKIN MODEL #RX12AXVJU
ARRFLOW = 1,-51 CFM, WEIGHT = 64 LBS
208 VOLT-1¢—60HZ, RLA=8.5A
PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCH
PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED UNIT SUPPORT SIMILAR TO QUICK—SLING
OR EQUAL. MOUNT UNIT 24" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
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(REFER 70 SCHEDULE FOR TYPE AND MOUNTING R ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE FURNISHED COMPLETE WITH ALL HARDWARE, LAMPS,
[D MANUAL PULL STATION - MTD 48" AFF TO CENTERLINE @ JUNCTION BOX - SIZE AS REQUIRED. ‘L J\ é/\: DOTTED DENOTES EXISTING EQUIPMENT. HANGERS, FITTING, ETC., FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION.
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE. -
ﬁ AUDIO/VISUAL SIGNAL - MTD 80 AFF TO CENTERLINE O~ JUNCTION BOX - WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT. . EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED AND WPE | MANUFACTURER CATALOG NO. MTG. MTG |y Tace] INPUT | | uMeNs LAMPS REMARKS
SHALL ALSO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS HEIGHT WATTS
: n FIXTURE ON ‘CONSTANT - ON” NITE LIGHT CIRCUIT, CIRCUIT PULLED BACK TO NEXT ACTIVE No. WATTAGE TYPE
— \4 VISUAL ONLY SIGNAL - MTD 80° AFF TO CENTERLINE Q MECHANICAL DAMPER WITH THERMAL SWITCH FURNISH AND OUTLET/BACK TO PANEL.
@ @ |3' X (E[)Z%LS%?\INF BHEINECT TO AREA LIGHTING CIRCUIT SHALL ALSO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS $ INSTALL BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. XM EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN, F14 | TCP TCPGPS4UZDAB035K N 120 32 - 4,200 - - LED
Q] COMBINATION CEILING MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRIC MOTOR - NUMERAL INDICATES HORSEPOWER F4 | UTOPIA TRV-24-36LED-35K-UNV-GR N 120 32 - 4,200 - - LED
12V EMERGENCY BATTERY UNIT AS SPECIFIED ON DRAWING, ca SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR @ xR EEIL%TCIA“TGEDEQUIPMENT TH BE REMOVED AND
CONNECT TO AREA LIGHTING CIRCUIT (CONSTANT ON) '
Q) CEILING MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRONIC SMOKE DETECTOR F R pEgéD3§Iggl:?l\}{\lTECDTUTSYWIDTICSlEDNNECT SWITCH XL NEV LOCATION OF RELOCATED EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE GENERAL NOTES:
EQUIPMENT,
0) INCANDESCENT FLUORESCENT OR HID. LIGHT FIXTURE. ® ELEVATOR RECALL SMOKE DETECTOR UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH 1. ALL BALLASTS SHALL BE OF THE ENERGY SAVINGS, HIGH POWER FACTOR TYPE, AND THD LESS THAN 107
E LF 3R XN EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED AND
Q WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE @1350 THERMAL DETECTOR - 135°F FIXED TEMPERATURE AND D 29 — INDICATES TIME DELAY FUSE SIZE, NEW EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN SAME 2. FURNISH FIXTURES WITH ALL REQUIRED MOUNTING HARDWARE. WHERE RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN PLASTER, ACOUSTIC
;A SEMOTE MOUNTED EMERGENCY FLXTURE RATE OF RISE. 30 — INDICATES SAFETY SWITCH SIZE LOCATIDN, TILE OR GYPSUM BOARD, PLASTER FRAMES, FINISH TRIM, FITTINGS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED TO MEET THE ARCHITECTURAL TOWN OF
4, . @2000 ERMAL DETECTOR - 200 FIXED TEMPERATURE AND STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS AT EACH LOCATION,
Alp FIXTURE KEYING SYSTEM Al = REMOTE ALARM INDICATOR X MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER, SITE SYMBUOLS 3. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE REQUIRED LAMPS AND SHALL BE RATED 120-VOLTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LAMPS SHALL GROTON
FIXTURE TYPE BE SP35 (3500K) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
32= CIRCUIT # .
36 b= SWITCH CONTROL RIS KEY OPERATED REMOTE TEST STATION WITH LED. L;I-Q I.;HZI-Q COMBINATION FUSED DISCONNECT AND MOTOR STARTER oMl POLE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE 4, SINGLE R DOUBLE FACE AS REQUIRED, REFER TO FLOOR PLANS, MIUNT DN CEILING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
[mm] MONITOR MODULE
R HORSEPOWER RATED THERMAL SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT BB PO MIUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE- S, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES,
SWITCHES 1yprcaLLY MTD 28* AFF - UNDD (] MECHANICAL TAG. REFER T MECHANICAL SCHEDULE FOR DOUBLE HEAD 6. ALL SHOWER FIXTURES ARE TO BE WIRED THRU GFI RECEPTACLE. PRESCOTT SCHOOL
CONTROL MODULE AT '
X/ EXACT EQUIPMENT TYPE, DESIGNATION, AND SPECIFICATIONS, ELECTRIC MANHOLE ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
S SINGLE POLE SWITCH. FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, WIRED BY ELECTRICAL ™ TELEPHONE MANHOLE
S; THREE-WAY SWITCH. FATC FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET CONTRACTOR,
HH
SP SINGLE POLE SWITCH AND PILOT LIGHT. FCPS FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY [HH HAND HOLE OWNER
S, FOUR-WAY SWITCH. FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR BOWER TOWN OF GROTON
Sh DIMMER SWITCH ROTARY TYPE - 600 WATTS UN.D. BI-DIRECTIONAL AMPLIFIER MISCELLANEOUS 1G4R%T%¢\,|N MSAT R5E4T5O
— 120/208 VOLT, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE PANELBOARD. '
I g A @ o (SURFACE. MOUNTED SOUND SYSTEN AMPLIFIER
EQUAL TO WSX-PDT-D-SA. COORDINATE SET POINTS f RADIO BOX ——r 120/208 VOLT, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE PANELBOARD. CARD READER
FOR DAYLIGHT HARVESTING WITH THIRD PARTY (RECESSED) WALL STUDS ARCHITECT:
COMMISSIONING AGENT. 1 MASTER BOX METER ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE A HELENE - KARL
— [RTE] REQUEST TO EXIT *
Sk KEY SWITCH RED FIRE ALARM BEACON AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH [RTE] AVA
[Fs] POVER SUPPLY FIRE )
Se WATT STOPPER DUAL TECHNOLOGY WALL SWITCHES SENSORS TRANSPONDER 1 SERVICE GROUND oUSH PLATE FIRE ALARM SIGNAL —E Architects, Inc.
EQUAL TO Dw-100. . —G— GROUND BAR - 1T 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
_ _ ALIGN DEVICES ON COMMON
Shoio WATT STOPPER BI-LEVEL SWITCH MODEL # DSW-200 DUAL CRCUIT BREAKER TRl INES USE STUD SpaNS
’ o'+ CH CONTROL., ' ELECTRIC
TECHNOLOGY “a“+b” DESIGNATES SWIT A AREA OF REFUGE PHONE = SR PROTECTIN DEVICE D0 NOT ALICN ON STUDS. SANEL
S ACUITY CONTROLS WSX-D DIMMING OCCUPANCY WALL SENSOR h2 _ X MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
Da 1 BI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA. A# INDICATES N
e Y
HARVESTING WITH THIRD PARTY COMMISSIONING AGENT SWITCH 0 g0 78 Chre e 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
| RECEPTACLES gaunten 18 arf. 1o ¢ - UND) - > hlEslgaTgDEFME%-IER MILLBURY, MA 01527
Sota ACUITY CONTROLS WSX-D DIMMING OCCUPANCY WALL SENSOR o o DUPLEX DEVICES
(PIR) WITH ADAPTIVE DAYLIGHT HARVESTING, EQUAL TO | OW TENSION EQUIPMENT ¢ 20AMP, 120VOLT SINGLE RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE
N VESTING it THIRY PARY CMMISSIINIG. egemnT c 20AMP, 120VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET; “C* INDICATES MTD. @ 42 % ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
HARVESTING WITH THIRD PARTY COMMISSIONING AGENT. : j ¢ : ’ 2’ g
vV WALL MOUNTED TELEPHONE OUTLET @ 18" AFF WITH ONE ? AFF. OR ABOVE COUNTER \ L) \ 48" JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CAT 6 CABLE IN 3/4* CONDUIT SLEEVE TURNED OUT ABOVE C . CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
@Q)b %&w& S’IGEIYUNTED MOTION DETECTOR DT-300 DUAL NEAREST ACCESSIBLE HUNG CEILING. W’ INDICATES 60* &® igeM:,F éeoa/RnLATBunegBCLEU%JEEEx OUTLET, “C* INDICATES MTD, - 379 LIBERTY STREET
: AFF. R ' — 8 —|O 8 ROCKLAND, MA 02370
TR 20AMP, 120VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET; “TR* INDICATES TAMPER . | FINISHED
|ﬁ| WATT STOPPER DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING/ WALL SENSOR v COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET @ 18° AFF. WITH 2 ® RESISTANT ’ TELEPHONE - FLOOR
EQUAL TO MODEL # DT-200 CAT 6 CABLES IN 3/4* CONDUIT SLEEVE TURNED OUT ABOVE e AND/OR DATA CLEVATOR CONSULTANT
NEAREST ACCESSIBLE HUNG CEILING 20AMP, 120VOLT DUPLEX - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE OUTLET :
STOP/START PUSH BUTTIN STATION WITH PILOT \,/P["] MTD. 42 UP OR ABOVE COUNTER, “WP* INDICATES GFCI WITH ' |
v COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET @ 18" AF.F. - SAME TYPICAL DEVICE MUOUNTING DETAIL 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR
LIGHTING RELAYS SWITCH FOR NORMAL TO EMERGENCY DETAIL AS REGULAR TELEPHONE DUTLET. 1 INDICATES q) SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET - RATING AS INDICATED SPECIAL @ SCALEYNTS CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140
POWER, QUANTITY OF TELEPHONE JACKS. 2 INDICATES TwO QUANTITY PURPOSE RECEPTACLE SCHEDULE
OF DATA JACKS.
N POVER POLE NOTES:
v WALL MOUNTED DATA OUTLET e 18" AFF WITH ONE CAT 6 1, MOUNTING HEIGHTS CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT (ADA.
CABLE IN 3/4“ CONDUIT TURNED OUT ABOVE NEAREST - FLEXIBLE CONNECTION FAILURE TO MEET THESE MINIMUM HEIGHTS SHALL RESULT IN
WIRE AND RACEWAYS ACCESSIBLE HUNG CEILING. CONTROL PANEL REINSTALLATION OF DEVICES, BOXES, AND WIRING,
WIRING AND RACEWAY - NO. OF DIAGONAL LINES INDICATES N 2. ALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR HANDICAP ACCESS SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT
—_— N #12 AWG. ABSENCE OF LINES INDICATES 2 #12 AVG — UNLESS FOR FORWARD REACH FROM A WHEELCHAIR (48°AFF.) THIS APPLIES TO ALL
G : il SWITCHES, AREA OF RESCUE PHONES, INTERCOMS (S21CMR,6.5).
NOTED OTHERWISE, “G* INDICATES INSULATED GROUND WIRE. , , ,

3. ALL OUTLETS SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 18" AWAY FROM INSIDE
HOMERUN TO PANEL - NO OF ARROWS INDICATES NO. OF 20AMP/ CORNERS (521CMR,9.5.6).

1 POLE CIRCUITS TO PANEL - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EMERGENCY ONLY WIRING - MIN 2#10 AWG HOMERUN TO
EMERG. BATTERY IN SEPARATE 1/2“ CONDUIT

NORMAL EMERGENCY WIRING - MIN., 2#10 AWG TO RUN IN

—Ne— SEPARATE 1/2* CONDUIT.

—_—— LOW VOLTAGE SWITCHING SYSTEM WIRING.
S S UNDERGROUND PRIMARY ELECTRIC SERVICE
S UNDERGROUND SECONDARY ELECTRIC SERVICE
S UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE SERVICE
———CTV——- UNDERGROUND CABLE TV SERVICE

——— UFA——- UNDERGROUND FIRE ALARM SERVICE

STAMP
ABBREVIATIONS
A AMPERES OR ANTENNA ENF ENTRANCE FACILITY MTR MOTOR BUSBAR
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT EOLR END OF LINE RESISTOR NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS TMCB THERMAL MAGNETIC CIRCUIT
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EQ EQUAL NC NORMALLY CLOSED BREAKER
AFG ABOVE FINISH GRADE EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE TMGB TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAIN
AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION EX EXISTING NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL GROUNDING BUSBAR
AIC AMPERE INTERRUPTING CAPACITY F FUSE MANUFACTURES ASSOCIATION TR TAMPER RESISTANT
AL ALUMINUM F&l FURNISHED AND INSTALLED NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION TELRM TELECOMMUNICATIONS ROOM
ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS FA FIRE ALARM ASSOCIATION UG UNDERGROUND
INSTITUTE FD FIRE DEPARTMENT NIC NOT IN CONTRACT uL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
ARCH ARCHITECT FLA FULL LOAD AMPERES NO NORMALLY OPEN OR NUMBER UND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ATC AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONTROL FMC FLEXIBLE METAL CONDULT NTS NOT TO SCALE Vv VOLT
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE FT FEET P POLE V\Y; VARIABLE AIR VOLUME BOX
BFG BELOW FINISH GRADE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR PC POWER CONTACTOR VD VOLTAGE DROP
BLDG BUILDING GEC GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR PH PHASE VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
C CONDUIT GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER PNL PANEL W WIRE OR WALL
CB CIRCUIT BREAKER HaL HORN/LIGHT PV PHOTOVOLTALC WAP WIRELESS ACCESS POINT
CKT CIRCULT HOA HAND, OFF, AUTOMATIC SWITCH PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE W/ WITH
¢ CENTERLINE HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR QTY QUANTITY WG WIRE GUARD
CLF CURRENT LIMITING FUSE CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR R RECESSED WM WIRE MOLD
CLG CEILING IEEE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND RMC RIGID METAL CONDUIT WP WEATHER PROOF
C.0 CARBON MONOXIDE ELECTRONIC ENGINEERS RMS ROOT MEAN SQUARED XFMR TRANSFORMER
cu COPPER 1DC INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUITS S SURFACE A DELTA REV DATE DESCRIPTION
DIA DIAMETER INT INTERLOCK SLC SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS y WYE
DN DOWN Isc SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT SP SPARE ) PHASE
DWG DRAWING KAIC THOUSAND AMPERE INTERRUPTING SPD SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE
EBB ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER, CAPACITY STR STRANDED DATE 1/11/23
COORDINATE OVERCURRENT DEVICE KCMIL THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS SW SWITCH
AND WIRE SIZES W/ MECHANICAL KVA KILOVOLT AMPERES SYM SYMMETRICAL SCALE NTS
EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE DATA. KW KILOWATTS T TAP. T# INDICATES THE TAP NUMBER DRAWN BY MTG
EC. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MC METAL CLAD CABLE TC TIME CLOCK
EF EXHAUST FAN MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER TEL TELEPHONE CHECKED BY JUIM
EM EMERGENCY MH MOUNTING HEIGHT TELCO TELEPHONE COMPANY PROJECT NO. 22009
EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY TGB TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUNDING
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
ELECTRICAL
LEGEND
DRAWING NO.

E-001




TOWN OF
Y | Y | Y | GROTON

ﬂ PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET

GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

& HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

NEW CURRENT SUB PANEL
TRANSFORMER MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
CABINET (C.T PANEL D _ E-103 SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
i MILLBURY, MA 01527
NEW MDP \il |
NEW PPB | ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
[SPD] ) JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
- CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
= 379 LIBERTY STREET
— ROCKLAND, MA 02370
) \
N CORE THRU ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
EXISTING
WALL AND SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR

i CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

iy M ql A N : 1

FIRE SEAL. B
TYP.

\—CDRE THRU EXISTING WALL =

AND FIRE SEAL. TYP.

i
W,

N T
W,

DRAWING ES-1014
JUATION OF
DUCT BANK

AND WATER SEAL. TYP. T

\ i
CORE THRU EXISTING WALL _

AND FIRE SEAL. TYP.

==

—— EXISTING
SUB PANEL

——— EXISTING 400 AMP
120/208V, 38, 4W.
EATON MAIN

XCDRE THRU EXISTING WALL
AND FIRE SEAL. TYP. CORE THRU EXISTING WALL
AND FIRE SEAL. TYP. STAMP
\/ “ﬂ — EXISTING FACP - Y
M FIRE-LITE “ES-200X” b ! I :
/ — EXISTING K
_ SUB PANEL

-
i
P

ELECTRICAL PANEL
"TYPE RRL2A’ D T
e = = \) = =—— = = = = = = 3 ?@ = =—— = =
- |V «

ELECTRICAL BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FIRST

FLOOR POWER PLAN FLOOR POWER PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" AAMA = 1 2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" gy I
0 5 10 15 FEET 0 5 10 15 FEET BRANCH CIRCUIT NDTES
@ @ 1. CODRDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES AND REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION
EQUIPMENT W/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2. REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ANY CHANGES AND
FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT. DATE 1/11/23
3, WIRING IS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ONLY FOR SPECIFIC SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
ROUTES OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS.
DRAWN BY MTG
4. WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REQUIRED BETWEEN
ALL OUTLETS INDICATED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND CHECKED BY JJM
PANEL DESIGNATIONS,
PROJECT NO. 22009

2 ALTHOUGH ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE AND CONDUIT IS
NOT SHOWN, IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS

THAT A COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SYSTEM BUILDING:
BE INSTALLED.

6. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TYPE MC SHEET TITLE:
98% CONDUCTIVITY, COPPER MINIMUM #12 AWG SIZE,
THWN/THNN INSULATION, 600 VOLTS RATED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ELECTRICAL
7. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION PLANS FOR ANY CHANGES BASEMENT AND FIRST
" AND FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL FLOW SWITCHES. FLOOR POWER PLANS

TAMPER SWITCHES. ETC,

DRAWING NO.

E-002




TOWN OF
GROTON

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:

& HELENE - KARL

Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
o ———— — — —————— —_ E-103 —— e — — — e - — E-103 SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
4 4 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C

MILLBURY, MA 01527

| !

| !

| ! ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

) ﬂ : i : JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL

| !

! !

! !

| !

e
~
~
e
~
~
e
—

e EDE EDE D D e e S e e
-
~
S S O S S S E—

N /A CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
v 379 LIBERTY STREET
T ROCKLAND, MA 02370
ﬂu ] I
B I ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
N e e e o e e e  — — — — — — — — —— AY/ / e e e e e e e e ————— —_ SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

w - 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR

i CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

L

- .- =
STAMP
O
) :
= = = = W = = = = © -
p——r— p———x p——r—=
ELECTRICAL SECOND ELECTRICAL ROOF
FLOOR POWER PLAN 5 POWER PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" (|)=|_|=|_|=l_1l(%|5FEET SCALE: 1/8"=1"'-0" f L T [ BRANCH CIRCUIT NOTES
@ @ 1. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES AND REV DATE DESCRIPTION
EQUIPMENT W/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ANY CHANGES AND
FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT. DATE 1/11/23
3. WIRING IS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ONLY FOR SPECIFIC SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
ROUTES OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS.
DRAWN BY MTG
4, WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REQUIRED BETWEEN
ALL OUTLETS INDICATED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND CHECKED BY JIM
PANEL DESIGNATIONS.
PROJECT NO. 22009

2 ALTHOUGH ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE AND CONDUIT IS
NOT SHOWN, IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS

THAT A COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SYSTEM BUILDING:
BE INSTALLED.

6. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TYPE MC SHEET TITLE:
98y CONDUCTIVITY, COPPER MINIMUM #12 AWG SIZE,
THWN/THNN INSULATION, 600 VOLTS RATED UNLESS

FLOOR AND ROOF
POWER PLANS

DRAWING NO.

E-003




WP[I:I]S (T)S a O TOWN OF
- H - w GROTON

PPB-8 [<v]
[Ev] . .
— T il il M
TN L TN [A] L
@ e \ - - \ PRESCOTT SCHOOL
r \ r A
\ \\\ [ | \. \\ : ] ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
\ \
& ELEVATIR N N\ N N

CAB LIGHT N\ \ N R

SUITCH € B ©
— E ' ' 1465 \ ' OWNER:
[ 1 \ \ - \ \

\ \ OF TOWN OF GROTON
[TK ' \ \ \ 145 MAIN STREET
-5\ PPB-10,12 \ \ \ GROTON, MA 01450

ELEVATIR 10 \ \ \ \
= DISCONNECT \ \ \ \

SWITCH = \ \ \ N

2 N \ f 1 \ \ — ARCHITECT:

N //// AN //// A e
o o AVAHELENE KARL
Architects, Inc.

L Qﬁ ] - PPB-14 L % ] 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

PPB-6 @

- . o

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
- MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

ELECTRICAL ENLARGED ELECTRICAL ENLARGED FIRST 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR
@ BASEMENT POWER PLAN FLOOR POWER PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" Ry | 2 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" Iy |

0 1 2 4 FEET 0 1 2 4 FEET

EXISTING FAN
SWITCH
ba /FE*FT\ S XL TC @
XM~/
“: :ﬂ REFER TO NOTE 7.
T M
- i
TN [ RELA
- | ©
/ \\
\ \ STAMP
\ \
\ N PPB-4
\ \
\\ \\
\\ \\\
\
N N /\
D2 @ == \ \ @ VAN
\ \ E / \
\ \ / \
\ \ / \
\ \ / \
N \ // \\
\\\ \ // \\
\ \\ / \
\\ \ // \\
\ \
\ \\ // \\
\ J
\\ ///
\ e
\\‘//
PPB-2
& qia
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
L DATE 1/11/23
- BRANCH CIRCUIT NOTES SOALE 12" = 10"
1. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES AND DRAWN BY MTG
EQUIPMENT W/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
CHECKED BY JJM

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ANY CHANGES AND

ELECT Q'CAL ENLARGED SECOND ELECT QICAL ENLARGED FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT. PROJECT NO. 22009

FLOOR POWER PLAN ROOF POWER PLAN " RaUTes bR et coviois. UG

3 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" i | 4 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 1 i 4, WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REQUIRED BETWEEN
0 1 2 4 FEET 0 1 2 4 FEET ALL OUTLETS INDICATED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND SHEET TITLE:
§ % PANEL DESIGNATIONS,
S5, ALTHOUGH ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE AND CONDUIT IS ENEA\_E((;EBIECC%OR
NOT SHOWN, IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS
THAT A COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SYSTEM
BE INSTALLED. POWER PLANS

6. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TYPE MC
987 CONDUCTIVITY, COPPER MINIMUM #12 AWG SIZE,
THWN/THNN INSULATION, 600 VOLTS RATED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. EC. IS TO PROVIDE TIME CLOCK FOR EXISTING EXHAUST DRAWING NO.

FAN. EC. IS TO COORDINATE WITH HVAC INSTALLER

REGARDING WHAT THE HOURS OF OPERATION OF THE
EXHAUST FAN. -
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RICAL ENLARGED

FIRST

FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1

-0" i |

0 1 2 4 FEET

RICAL ENLARGED SECOND

FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN

3 SCALE: 1/2"=1

-0" iy — |

0 1 2 4 FEET

4

ELECT

RICAL ENLARGED

ROOF LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1

-0" iy — |

0 1 2 4 FEET

LIGHTING NOTES

1

2.

INSTALL ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECT'S REFLECTED CEILING PLANS,

ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TYPE MC
987 CONDUCTIVITY, COPPER MINIMUM #12 AWG SIZE,
THWN/THHN INSULATION, 600 VOLTS RATED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

WIRING IS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ONLY FOR SPECIFIC
ROUTES OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS,

WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL
FIXTURES INDICATED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND PANEL
DESIGNATIONS.

ALTHOUGH ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE AND CONDUIT IS
NOT SHOWN, IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS
THAT A COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SYSTEM BE
INSTALLED.

CONNECT ALL EMERGENCY BATTERY UNITS (EB> AND EXIT
SIGNS TO CIRCUIT NUMBERS AS SHOWN ON DRAWING.
CONNECT ALL EB'S AND EXIT SIGNS TO NON-SWITCHED
CIRCUIT (CONSTANT OND.
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145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

ARCHITECT:
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Architects, Inc.
61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL

CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.

379 LIBERTY STREET
ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

STAMP
REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION
DATE 1/11/23
SCALE 1/2" = 1'-Q"
DRAWN BY MTG
CHECKED BY JIM
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
ELECTRICAL
ENLARGED FLOOR
LIGHTING PLANS
DRAWING NO.

E-201




FEEDER SIZE SCHEDULE

(COPPER CONDUCTORS)

1,000 AMPS MCB, 120/208, 38, 4W, 42KAIC

MAIN SWITCHBUARD “MDP”

1207208V, 3@, 4W

PANEL SCHEDULE

FEEDER CONDUCTORS (3 PHASE, 3 WIRE) RACEWAY || POKINAL
SYMBOL WITH GROUND ~LE AMPERE
CONDUIT RATING

344 & H10G, 1

60
444 & 14106, 1 1/4°
344 & 148G, 1

70
444 & 148G 11/4
341 & 148G 1 1/2"

100
441 & WH8G, 11/2"
(125) 3H1/0 & 1#6G 11/

125
() 441/0 & 146G 2
341/0 & 1H6G. 11/2°

150
481/0 & 146G, 2
(175) 342/0 & 146G, o’

175
D) 442/0 & 146G, o’
343/0 & 146G, o’

200
443/0 & 146G, 2’
@25 344/0 & 184G, 2’

225
¢es) 4%4/0 & 144G, 2 172"
3HRSOKCMIL & 144G, 2 1/2*

250
Q50N 4#250KCMIL & 1#4G. 3
3HISOKCMIL & 144G, 3

300
4H3SOKCMIL & 144G, 3"
3HSOOKCMIL & 1H3G. 3 172"

350
AHSOOKCMIL & 143G, 4
3H600KCMIL & 143G, 3 172"

400
4H600KCMIL & 143G, 4
6H2SOKCMIL & 2#2G, 2-2 1/2"

500
8HRSOKCMIL & 242G, 2-3"
6HISOKCMIL & 241G, 2-3"

600
SHISOKCMIL & 2H1G. 2-3"
6H600KCMIL & 2#1/0G, 2-3 1/2°

800
8H600KCMIL & 2#1/0G, 2-47
SHAQOKCMIL & 3#2/0G. 3-3

1000
doooN 124400KCMIL & 3#2/0G. 3-3°

DV%REVCI%RERSENT COND N | yar | are | BRANCH CKT BREAKER (AWPS). KAIC RATING OF THE BRANCH CB/S VILL MATCH KALC RATING OF PANEL
CIRCUIT FEEDER SIZE ' REMARKS PANEL LOCATION BUS TPOLE | 1POLE | I POLE TOTAL
No. | TRIP [FRAME SIZE \D. MIG | amps | CB | RATING 1 POLE ARC FAULTIGRD FAULT| ARC/GFI 2 POLE 3 POLE POLES OTHERS
15 |20 |30 |40 |50 |60 |15 |20 |15 |20 |15 |20 [15 |20 |30 |40 |50 |60 |15 | 20|30 |40 |50 | 60 | 100
1 30 100 | SPD 3#10+#10G. 172t PPB | BASEMENT S 200 200 42 40 1 42
BACK FEED
e | A0 400 EVISTING SERvICE NOTES:
3 | 200 | 200 |PANEL PPB (1) BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS KAIC SHALL MATCH THE KAIC RATING OF THE PANEL BOARD.
4 150 200 | ELEVATOR (S0 HP)
5 | 200 | 200 |rutuRe pei
6 | 200 | 200 |FUTURE PP2
IR A i MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
8 | - 200 | SPACE ek EQUIPMENT CHARACTERISTICS | VOLTS LR CN-C IO LT | oo
TAG MCA | PR | PANEL | gpy | FUSE FEEDER 7 O] B [ = [cefom[Hoa] e veo| we M| RTs|ToRTS] REMARKS
9 - 200 | SPACE
2412 & #12 G POWERED VIA THE
@ FAN COIL 208 87 ! PPB 12072 | 15 ppr et X X CONDENSING UNIT (HP-D)
ﬂ HEAT PUMP 208 87 | 1 PPB |20/ | 15 | ZH b HED X X X
/SP\ 2412 & #12 G
SUMP PUMP 1/2 HP 120 225 | 1 PPB | 20/1 ; X X
GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS 172’ EMT
CQUIPMENT VIRE SIZE L OCATION MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NOTES:
1. STARTERS (FVNR, VFD, RVNR, ETC.) SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS AND WIRED BY
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. FOR EXACT LOCATIONS REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS,
GROUND RODS @TY. 2 46 COPPER MAIN SERVICE 2. EC. SHALL COORDINATE FUSE SIZE AND DVERCURRENT PROTECTION FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT W/ MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
e— J— N SERVICE 3. DISCONNECT PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND WIRED BY EC.
BUILDING STEEL N/A MAIN SERVICE
CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE #4 MAIN SERVICE
ROOF
2ND FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
r— -
MDP xi 40 i PANEL
ALK PPB
= BSTIG
Sz
|
0004 ooy i
WP 000A }
o o ¥ ?
WP [ i
: | EXTERIOR o | BASEMENT
J ] }
|
|
TO POLE RISER $—UE UE UE UE—b |
|

TO MANHOLE 6

@PDWER RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE:NTS

NOTES:

1. EC. TO PROVIDE ARC FLASH LABEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
(NEC> SECTION 11016

2. COORDINATE SHORT CIRCUIT RATING OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WITH LOCAL UTILITY.

3, PROVIDE LABEL ON ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL OF AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT. PER ARTICLE
11024 IN THE 2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, COORDINATE THIS WITH LOCAL UTILITY
COMPANY.,

4, PROVIDE SURGE SUPPRESSORS FOR ALL NEW ELECTRIC PANELS AND THE MAIN SERVICE. WIRE
PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

S5 EC IS TO VERIFY HOT OR COLD METER SEQUENCE WITH THE UTILITY.

6. PROVIDE COORDINATION STUDY PRIOR TO SUBMITTING ELECTRICAL SHOP DRAWINGS. THE
COORDINATION STUDY WILL BE REJECTED UNTIL THE ENTIRE SYSTEM IS PROVEN TO BE
COORDINATED. ANY ISSUES WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERS NOT BEING COORDINATED WILL RESULT IN

REJECTION OF ALL THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

7. EC. IS TO SEPARATE THE NEUTRAL AND GROUNDS WITHIN THE EXISTING 400 AMP PANEL. 400
AMP PANEL IS A CUTLER HAMMER (PRL2A) WITH ADJUSTABLE MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER.
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3/4" CONDUIT TO TELEPHONE —

BACKBOARD PROVIDE 4 PAIR
CAT6 CABLE TO TELEPHONE
BACKBOARD.

30A FUSED SWITCH FOR —
ELEVATOR CAR LIGHTING
& POWER REQUIREMENTS,

ROOF

TO BLDG.

5

| CM]

REL >
MECHANICAL
DAMPER

F.A. SYSTEM

SMOKE DETECTOR (ALSO FOR
USE WITH ELEVATOR
CAPTURE FEATURE. (TYPICAL>

2ND FLOOR

TO BLDG.

F.A. SYSTEM

!

CONNECT TO ELEV.
CONTROLLER FOR ELEV,
RECALL

ELEV. IST FLOOR
SHAFT TO BLDG.
@ M F.A SYSTEM
ELEV. PPB
—— —
MACHINE RM. ' (i) ala
CONNECT TO ELEV.
70 BLDG. FA CONTROLLER FOR ELEV.
SYSTEM o] 2+ RECALL
S
GFI @
PPB BASEMENT
- 7 PPB-42
—
e ‘
CFI SWITCH, MTD.
ELEVATOR TANK/CONTROLLER, e 48" AFF.
FIELD COOR, S0 HP MOTOR, L

208V/3P

F & I NEMA 1, 200A, 230V, F.SS,
W/FUSE SIZE AS REQUIRED BY
ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER.

SEE ONE LINE FOR
FEEDER REQUIREMENTS

—

TYPICAL NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

— LIGHTING FIXTURE LIGHTOLIER
IVVXISGHS OR HUBBELL #NV8GG
W/ 20W A2l LED LAMP

@AND MACHINE ROOM DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

—4#14 (HORN CIRCUIT)

4#14 (STROBE CIRCUIT)

s

O

FACP

FSEE NOTE 7
IM S S, (—% 70 DTHER DEVICES $—

— ISOLATION MODULE

b— 2-(2)#14 TWISTED PAIR (ADDRESSABLE LOOP)

2#14 SMOKE DETECTOR POWER (TYPICAL)

—— EXISTING FACP
FIRE LITE ES-200X

XM FIRST FLOOR

PARTIAL FIRE ALARM

@RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE:NTS

NOTES:

1

E.C. SHALL REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS FOR
QUANTITY OF DEVICES, SPARE CAPACITY, PARTS, ETC. RISER
DEPICTS BASIC SYSTEM ONLY.

EC. TO PROGRAM EXISTING FACP FOR NEW INITIATING
DEVICES THAT ARE TO BE ADDED AS PART OF THE PROJECT.

EC. TO VERIFY EXISTING HORN/STROBE CIRCUIT CAPACITY
FOR NEW AUDIO/ VISUAL DEVICES, PROVIDE ADA POWER

SUPPLY SHOULD THE FACP HORN/STROBE CIRCUIT CANNOT
SUPPORT NEW DEVICES,

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR EXACT QUANTITY OF DEVICES
THAT ARE TO BE INSTALLED. RISER DOES NOT DEPICT EXACT
QUANTITY OF DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED.

EC IS TO UPDATE EXISTING ONE-LINE RISER FOR
ADDITIONAL DEVICES THAT WERE ADDED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT.

EC IS TO UPDATE EXISTING BATTERY CALCULATIONS FOR
ALL NEW DEVICES THAT WERE ADDED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT.

EC TO CAPTURE EXISTING ADDRESSABLE LOOP IN THE FACP.
EXTEND IN TO THE PROJECT AREA.

ROOF
EQUAL TO 4201B/VM VANDAL
RESISTANT CALL SYSTEM
(TYPICAL)
2ND FLOOR
& (CB-4200 SERIES CABLE
(TYPICAL)
A-4204 ANNUNCIATOR
1////F_-WITH BB-41 BACK BOX
ﬁ@§ 1ST FLOOR
L ppp
—@

3/4'C. (4PAIR CAT 3
TELEPHONE CABLE IN

3/4" EMT BASEMENT
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"f; —4 TO0 TELEPHONE BACKBOARD

@RESCUE ASSISTANCE SYSTEM

SCALE:NTS

STAMP

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

DATE 1/11/23
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY MTG
CHECKED BY JIM
PROJECT NO. 22009
BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
ELECTRICAL
DETAILS
DRAWING NO.

E-302




S TOWN OF
GROTON

X
_ ¢« 3 ¢ TJT

EXISTING 12°X12"X6”
JUNCTION BOX TO BE
REMOVED

PRESCOTT SCHOOL
ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

FXiy OWNER:

TOWN OF GROTON
145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

NOTE 10,

& HELENE - KARL

\ Architects, Inc.

R X ﬁ?f::‘:::::::::::] 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
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MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
- MILLBURY, MA 01527

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

JOHN J. MURPHY, JR. ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.
379 LIBERTY STREET

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.

ELECTRICAL ENLARGED ELECTRICAL ENLARGED FIRST 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR
BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" Ry | 2 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" Iy |

0 1 2 4 FEET 0 1 2 4 FEET

EXISTING FAN
SWITCH

\XR

S

N STAMP

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

AN 1 REFER TO DEMOLITION SECTION OF SPECIFICATION FOR
> ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,

N 2. WHERE DOWNSTREAM DEVICES ARE AFFECTED BY THE
AN DEMOLITION WORK THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
AN NEW SERVICES AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SUCH

AN DOWNSTREAM DEVICES,

N 3 ALL DEVICES AND/OR EQUIPMENT REMOVED BY THIS

AN CONTRACTOR SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE OWNER FOR
N DETERMINATION OF DISPOSAL OR STORAGE AS
“~_ DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. FOR PURPOSES OF PRICING

N [THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME THAT NO DEVICE OR
QUIPMENT WILL BE RE-USED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY

NOTED AS SUCH.

4, IT IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THESE DRAWINGS TO

*************** SHOW ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE DISCONNECTED AND/OR
REMOVED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS

CONTRACTOR TO VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
THHIR BID TO DETERMINE THE EXACT QUANTITY AND

TYRES OF EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

S PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO AVOID

CREATING HAZARDS ON THE PROJECT OR CAUSING

DISRUPTION OF SERVICES REMAINING.

DATE 1/11/23
6. ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED
= SHALL BE DONE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"
ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT INDICATED TO BE TURNED
OVER TO THE OWNER SHALL BE PRESENTED TO THE DRAWN BY MTG
OWNER IN GOOD CONDITION AT A LOCATION DESIGNED
BY THE OWNER. ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CHECKED BY JUM

REMOVED FROM THE SITE,

E L E CT ?I CAL E N LARG E D S ECO N D E L E CT q I CAL E N LARG E D 7. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUCTORS AND EQUIPMENT OERT 22009

FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN CEILING AND ALLS ARE REMOVED, ABANDONED WIRING BUILDING

3 4 SHALL BE REMOVED, AND ENDS OF LIVE SERVICES TO
:1/2"=1"-0" i :1/2"=1"-0" i -OFF.
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0 0 1 ] . SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0 0 ! ] . BE DISCONNECTED AND CUT-OFF SHEET TITLE.
8. ABANDONED ELEMENTS BUILT INTO WALLS SHALL BE
@ @ MARKED “ABANDONED". ELECTRICAL

9. REFER TO MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN FOR EXACT ENLARGED FLOOR
LOCATION AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENT BEING
REMOVED. DEMOLITION PLANS

10, EC IS TO COORDINATE WITH THE GC. ON PROTECTING
THE EXISTING FEEDER, CONDUIT, TEL/DATA, AN OTHER
CONDUITS ALONG.

DRAWING NO.

ED-101




DUCT BANK | ELECTRICAL WARNING TAPE
MARKER INSTALLED 12 BELOW
1 FINISHED GRADE ‘ FINISHED GRADE
72K\ | l | \\\oXX
) » ' » BACKFILL
36" MIN
|
' TOWN OF
B 7 172 | 7 172"
. ' GROTON
pal < °
4
Aq . | < 4
| -
REN S PRESCOTT SCHOOL
— £Q_|, 0 ELEVATOR INSTALLATION
PROVIDE 3 CONCRETE IIINJ S s SEE NOTE 2 & 3
ALL SIDES OF RACEVAYS, =
SEE NOTE 3
SEE NOTE 4 CURB OWNER:
@DUCT BANK SECTION A-A TRAFFIC FINISHED STREET TOWN OF GROTON
SCALE: NTS FLOW GRADE 145 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450
R K KK LY
(P) # Prow. eLEC. - scHED 40 Pve OO A
30°MIN ‘
ARCHITECT:
< @ 4" SPARE - SCHED 40 PVC PLAN VIEW —_— N HELENE RL
[ ] P< A
) AVA
SEE NOTE 2 & 3 Architects, Inc.
BACKFILL q|_ 61 Skyfields Drive, Groton, Massachusetts 01450
X oK | T INSTALLEp 1o S PRIMARY CONDUIT INSTALLATION
MARKER ‘ INSTALLED 12* BELOW
— EDSHED GRADE | PINISHED GRADE @DN RISER POLES MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
r ) ) l ke N SCALE:NTS SEAMAN ENGINEERING CORP.
' 22 WEST STREET, UNIT C
, NOTES: MILLBURY, MA 01527
— | . ]
0] == ) . BACKFILL 36" MIN 1. U-GUARD
CORE THRU FOUNDATIEN ‘ 2. GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT AND BEND ARE TO BE USED, THEY SHALL BE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
! GROUNDED BY BONDING TO AN APPROVED U-BOLT TYPE GROUND CLAMP
WALL. PROVIDE WATER 6"(150MM) ROM TOP OF THE CONDUIT., A 24“ CONDUCTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED é%:gT‘éugHgﬁHINBIRI::NEGI]EI%TE?E\I%L INC
TIGHT SEAL. REFER TO 7172 | 7 1707 TO EXTEND TO THE COMPANY GROUNDING CONDUCTOR. THE CONDUCTOR SHALL > TY STREET » TN
DETAIL 7 ON THIS DRAWING, : BE SIZED AS REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. ARTICLE 250, 379 LIBERTY STREE
| BUT IN NO CASE SHALL IT BE SMALLER THEN #4 AWG COPPER. ROCKLAND, MA 02370
m EB = RECOMMENDED USE OF CORROSION RESISTANT BEND IN LOCATIONS SUBJECT
T~ T | - TO HIGHWAY SALTING,
_____ / B = 54" MIN @
______ y [ , .
e / 7 ue 3. GALVANIZED STEEL CONDULT, GALVANIZED STEEL SWEEP, ATTACHMENT ELEVATOR CONSULTANT:
~~~~~~~ / — ' N CLAMPS, GROUNDING CLAMP AND 24’ GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL BE SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP, INC.
T ® : ] FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY E.C. NORMALLY, THE CONDUIT SHALL RISE ON 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, 5TH FLOOR
B — : o — — ! THE SIDE OF THE POLE AVAY FROM TRAFFIC UP TO 8 TO 11', CONSULT CAMBRIDGE. MA 02140
/ | | EVERSOURCE FOR PROPER LOCATION ON POLE. ’
| |
M =] ! 4, PIPE STRAPS, INSTALL AT NOT MORE THAN 30 INTERVALS.
7 EQ | EQ ,
f g - PROVIDE 3* SAND 0N ALLJ — 5. THE CONDUIT BURIAL DEPTH SHALL BE 30" MINIMUM,
SIDES OF RACEWAYS, =
= ! =
| |V
@DUCT BANK SECTION B-B |
SCALE: NTS |
, GROUND COLLAR
: @ 4" SECONDARY - SCHED 40 PVC / o STEEL RISER
4 —
) [ 1 (- ) (
NEW UTILITY POLE.
COORDINATE WITH LEAVE 3' OF WIRE ABOVE PAD
GROTON MUNICIPAL. FOR GROUNDING TRANSFORMER BRACKETS
(TYPICAL FOR TwO POINTS) (MIN 3>
O O O
ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN O m——m—— e —~— O
@ SCALE: 1:20/ :_ . T . i_lP‘_ 3/4"x8' GALVANIZED GROUND
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LOCATING SERVICES FOR LOCATING OTHER WIRING AND SERVICES ON THE ACCESS R = Pm-n%\h———— : STAMP
LT P | BELOW GRADE, N LLL, R,
SITE. ALSO CALL THE LOCAL DPW, WATER DEPARTMENT, AND SEWER PRIOR LA A R, AR
|| Lo SR AREEIEEESEEAAS
TO EXCAVATING, ALL DIG SAFE MARKERS AND OTHER LOCATION MARKERS I & L _f I RISER KRR R,
ARE TO BE VIDEO TAPED FOR FUTURE REFERENCES. o 17 LYl | I I | O T.O‘O POLE NI ! = \//\«W4
| Bl 4 4 == - — - —|— 4 19 | NN NN
2. PROVIDE PAD LOCK FOR MAIN DISCONNECT ON THE BUILDING. LOCK THE : T EPONDRRY | | ﬂ | 3¢ RADILS 40"
DISCONNECT SWITCH TU ON POSITION. NI 8 8 T 1" 1T H — REINFORCING; 1/2" RODS IN I STEEL CONDUIT
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[ | L A IO | DIRECTION OF
l o | & T - : CONCRETE SLAB TRAFFIC
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O o, O 4 MIN CONCRETE
ELAN FILLED STEEL POST PRIMARY CUONDUIT INSTILLATION
1 (TYPICAD @DN RISER POLES
/ SCALE:NTS
r T \ FGRADE
no - Ip]
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—~———SAND WALL
& GRAVEL CORE DPENING
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JJ=——CONDUIT WITH 36"

RADIUS BEND
SECTION A-A

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

CARRIER PIPE

(SIZE VARIES)

PADMOUNTED TRANSFUORMER

SCALE:NTS (SEE NOTE BELOW)
SCALE 1"=20'-0"
DRAWN BY MTG
CHECKED BY JJM

NOTES: SEAL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE MODULAR MECHANICAL TYPE CONSISTING OF

INTERLOCKING RUBBER LINKS SHAPED TO CONTINUOUSLY FILL IN THE PROJECT NO. 22009
ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE & WALL OPENING. PRESSURE PLATES

SHALL BE DELRIN PLASTIC BOLTS & NUTS SHALL BE 188 STAINLESS

STEEL. SEALING ELEMENT SHALL BE EPDM RUBBER

BUILDING:
SHEET TITLE:
WATERTIGHT SLEEVES (WTS) ELECTRICAL
- CORE PENETRATION (TYPICAL) SITENP[I)_AN
SCALE: NTS DETAILS
DRAWING NO.
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